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Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form

(ODFW provides this review to WRD so that WRD can make findings
according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer #: T-14350._Pinnacle_ Utilities._LLC

Date of review:01/16/2024

A. Tho Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) docs not believe this proposed transfer will
injure any instream water rights.

B. Fish screen requirements pursuant to ORS 5,$0.525 or 5,$0.592:

Screen Now

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined thnt 11
fish screen is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering Lhe diversion
and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. 'This diversion
may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.

Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new
point of diversion and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW
has determined a screen is not necessary.

The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point of diversion con­
sistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. If ODFW determines the screen
is not functioning properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW
standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the use of 1vnlor unti l OWRD receives
notification from ODFW that tbe fish screen is functioning properly.

Jorden Smith (541)805- 1990

East Region Hydropower and Water Rights Coordinnlor

J d S •th Digitally signed by Jorden Smith0 r en m I Date: 2024.01.16 11 :48:38 -08'00'

Signature



Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

Additional Fish Screerung and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFW for WRD to provide to the a.pplicant.)

Transfer #:T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion

Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen must meet OD[W' s design,
construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant lo ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the instullntion of fish screening.

The applicant should contact the ODFW staff member below to obtain additionl information on the design,
construction, operational, and maintenance standards for the fish screen and to obtin information bout
ODFW's cost-sharing program for screening.

Prior to installation, the water user must obtnin written npprovul from ODFW thnt the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staff name: Toby Schuyler

Address: 3561 KLINDT DR

City/State/'Zip: The Dalles, OR 97058

Phone: (541)967-2162

This transfer may triggor requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new point of dlvers1on
will be constructed, an existing poini or diversi on's capacity will be increased, or an existing point ofdiversion
will be abandoned. 'The appl icant should contact tho ODFW staff member below for a determinntion of
whether native migratory fish arc or were present at the appl icable location, which will determine whether
fish passagemust be addressed.

ODf'W staff name: Jerry George

Address: 61374 Porrell Rd

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone: (5-11 )388-6363
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JARAMILLO Lisa J' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Legal Assistant LOKGA <legalasstlokga@integra.net>
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 10.01 AM
DAVIS Arla L' WRD; JARAMILLO Lisa J •WRD
kga@integra.net 'Legal Assistant'
Application: T-14350
12-19-23 Comments T-13450.pdf

Some people who received this message don't often get email from legalasstlokga@integra.net. Learnwhy this is important
Good morning­

Attached are Comments submitted on behalf of Ms. Gould. A hard copy will follow through regular mail.

Thank you,

Emily Valene, Legal Assistant
Law Office of Karl G. Anuta, P.C.
735 SW First Avenue, Second Floor
Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone: (503) 827-0320
Fax: (503) 386-2168

eceea
YOWRo

0CT 19ae

Salem, o,

J



TRIAL ATTORNEY
LICENSED IN

OREGON &WASHINGTON

KARL G. ANUTA
LAW OFFICE OF KARL G. ANUTA, P.C.
735 SW FIRST AVENUE,2FLOOR

PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
(503) 827-0320

FACSIMILE (503) 386-2168

Received by OWR

0CT 1 9 2023

Salem, OR

E-MAIL
KGA@INTEGRA.NET

December 19, 2023
VIA ELECTRONIC Arla_L_DAVIS@wateroreqon.gov
and Lisa.J.Jaramillo@water.oregon.gov
AND REGULAR MAIL

Oregon Dept of Water Resources
Attn: Lisa J. Jaramillo, Manager
Arla L. Davis, Specialist
Water Rights Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Application: T-14350
Transfer Request
Kameron Delashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities

Dear Ms. Jaramillo/Davis:

This office represents Annunziata Gould, a local public interest advocate and land
owner, on water issues. These comments are submitted on behalf of Ms. Gould.

We trust that these Comments will be helpful to the agency analysis and decision
making on these two Applications. Please promptly confirm receipt of these Comments.

BACKGROUND

As the Department well knows, the Deschutes Basin groundwater levels are in
decline. ScenicWaterway flows in many parts of the Basin are being negatively
affected. The ground and surface water resources in the area are being mined and used
at a rate that is not sustainable or stable.

The Department is charged with managing and protecting groundwater and
surface water. The Department is the trustee of these resources, which are owned by
the public. See, ORS 537.110.

Management of groundwater included the obligation to determine and maintain
reasonably stable groundwater levels. See, ORS 537.525(7). The Department Is also
prohibited by law from allowing over appropriation of ground or surface water. See, OAR
Chapter 690, Division 410.

Page 1



In addition, the Department also has an obligation to protect all existing right
holders and the State (and Federal) ScenicWaterways in the Basin - such as the
Deschutes and Crooked Rivers - from harm or injury by a proposed transfer.

The water proposed for transfer (or more accurately return) is part of what are
now Certificates 96190 and 96192. That water was originally part of surface water
irrigation rights with Points Of Diversion (POD) on Deep Canyon Creek. In an Order
approved in November 2018, for T-12651, the agency approved transferring those righis
to four groundwater Points Of Appropriation (POA).

Specifically, T-12651 transferred Certificates 76371 (1.81 CFS irrigation), 87655
(4.5 CFS supplemental irrigation) and 88027 (3.69 CFS irrigation and supplemental
irrigation) from POD's to POA's. The resulting rights that allowed the use of groundwater
instead of surface water were Certificates 96190 (1.81 CFS), 96191 (4.5 CFS­
supplemental) and 96192 (3.6 CFS - including supplemental).

SPECIFIC CONCERNS ABOUT THIS PROPOSED TRANSFER

A return of the entire water rights in 96190, 96190 and 96192 to the last
authorized POD would not be objectionable. A return of these water rights to the POD is
consistent with governing rules and regulations on changes of surface water PODs to
groundwater wells or POA's. These water rights would stay attached to the lands within
their POU and retain their Character Of Use (COU) as seasonal irrigation water.

A full "return" of all the water rights involved in T-12651 to the last authorized
POD is also consistent with ORS 540.531(6)(a) governing the change from a POD for
surface waler to a POA for groundwater. The language of ORS 540.531 (6) is clear in
describing the return of water use by the holder of a waler use subject to transfer to the
last authorized POD for the same POU and COU.

However, of major concern, is the fact that the proposed transfer T-14350 does
not request that the Department move all the transferred water rights in T-12651 back to
the original POD. Instead, T-14350 only proposes to "return" a small fraction of the water
rights originally transferred in T-12651.

T-14350 proposes to return only .548 CFS of Certificate 96190 (which allows 1.81
CFS) and only 1.22 CFS of Certificate 96192 (which allows 3.69 CFS - some of which is
supplemental). That sort of "partial" return is not lawful.

The implementation of the statutory authorization for returns is found in Oregon
Administrative Rules (0AR) 690-380-2130. Section (3)(a) of that Rule authorizes the
movement from a POD to a POA if there will be no injury or enlargement "of the water
right proposed for transfer." (emphasis added). The Rule does not authorize transfer of
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a portion" of a water right from a POD to a POA. Nor does the statute. 1

Another relevant Rule, OAR 690-380-2130(7), provides and requires that the
"original" POD not be retained as an additional or supplemental point of diversion. This
is a key legal obligation for any transfer to be approved.

Yet what is proposed in T-14350, a "partial" return, will violate that "no retention"
obligation. Since only a portion of the orlglhal transferred rights are proposed for return,
and these rights are co-incident with other rights at those same POAs to the same lands,
then there will still be water diverted under the rights that remain on the POA. In short, if
the requested return is allowed, there would be water rights that allowed diversion from
both the wells and from the "returned" POD's for the same lands at the same time.

0AR 690-380-2130(8) governs the return to the last POD within 5 years of the
transfer without claim of injury. Section (8) does not provide or keep new POAs for some
of the water use and returning some of the water use to the POD in the original transfer.
Instead, the Rule speaks only of the return "of the first transfer." (emphasis added).
Here, that would be the return of T-12651, not the return of "part" of T-12651.

Interpreting OAR 690-380-2130(8) to allow partial returns would be inherently
inconsistent with Section (7) of the same Rule. It would allow a situation where some
water was being left at the POAs and some was being returned to the original POD, with
the right to have both irrigate the same land.

The proposed transfer T-14350 is inconsistent technically and legally with the
concept of a "return" to the last POD. For instance, T-14350 would enable the landowner
of the POU for the water rights, Big Falls Ranch (BFR), o both sell these water rights to
another party (as they have done) and but then continue to irrigate the same lands from
its other water rights to that POU and COU.

There are, it appears, no lands being proposed to be "dried up" in T-14350.
Instead, the "off' lands will continue to be irrigated. As the attached mark ups show,
there appear to be multiple supplemental rights still attached to some of the "OFF" lands.

Moreover, a "return· to the last authorized POD for a portion of the water use
without a change in POU or COU makes no sense, as the water use as COU cannot be
made under T-14350. The applicant cannot physically irrigate the 153.7 acres of water
rights from a return to the last authorized POD, as the applicant does not own the land
where the POD is. Nor ls there any mechanism outlined in the transfer materials, for the
applicant to divert water at that POD (on land that it does not own) to a POU that is also
on land that the applicant does not own.

' The Legislature knows how to specify when a "portion" of a right can be transferred. See e.g. ORS
540.585(1)(authorizing transfer of "...all or a portion of a water right..." (emphasis added). Since ORS
540.531 and OAR 690-380-2130 do not authorize the "return" of only a portion of a prior POD to POA
transfer, it would be unlawful for the Department to allow this sort of partial return.
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In other words, this does not appear to be an actual "return· to the last authorized
POD for the water, as called for under ORS 540.531 and 0AR 690-380-2130. An
approval 0f T-14350 would create two waler rights, with two different owners, for use on
the same lands. That is inconsistent with orderly accountability for water use and it
effectively constitutes an enlargement of the existing rights.

Another concern is whether the partial waler rights proposed for return in T-14350
may, in fact, not be "subject to transfer" due to potential forfeiture. There is no evidence
that the portion of rights proposed for return have been used at all in the last five years.
Absent such evidence, those portions of the rights are subject to forfeiture, and should
be cancelled.

An additional concern is that the POD to which the return is sought is a concrete
irrigation structure, which currently impedes the flow of Deep Canyon Creek. The weir
gate on that structure has been removed, but the remaining structure still impounds or
stores water because it Is higher than the Creek bed. There is, however, as far as we
can tell no reservoir or storage Permit for this water impounding structure.

If the water proposed for return was going to be diverted and stored for seasonal
irrigation in an off-channel pond, then that storage might at least arguably fall within the
"Bulge In the System" concept. However, this instream impoundment does not qualify as
such "Bulge." Instead, it constitutes an Illegal storage of water, as no reservoir permit or
Certificate appears to exist for ii.

Moreover, it is not clear that the applicant has any intention of irrigating with the
"returned" water. In those circumstances, the storage of water in the existing concrete
structure - with or without a weir gate - and without a reservoir/storage permit, is
unlawful. To the extent that Deep Canyon Creek has any resident or migratory fish, this
structure would also violate the fish passage laws.

Yet another concern is that there is another pending transfer application for the
same water rights. The application for T-14350 acknowledges that another pending
transfer application - T-14074 - would affect the same rights. T-14074 in fact proposes to
dry up the lands covered the portions of the rights sought to be "returned" in T-14350,
and to move the water use to a different location for a different use (shifting from
irrigation to consumption). The Department cannot continue processing T-14074 at the
same time that it considers T-14350. The applicant should be required to withdraw T.
14074 before T-14350 is considered further.

A further concern is interference. Of note, T-14074 proposed to convert the
priority date for the same Deep Canyon Creek POD surface water rights, to that ofthe
most junior groundwater rights on the same four POA wells. This proposed change of
priority for surface water rights in T-14074 seems to acknowledge the water rights
interference that OWRD recognized during its groundwater review of and its processing
of T-12651.
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There appears to be actual physical interference among a number of water rights
holders at the POA's from which T-14350 seeks to return to a POD. That is particularly
true for Well 1. OWRD's Groundwater Review for T-12651 -- which ultimately generated
Certificates 96190 and 96192 - found that physical interference would be created at Well
1 between five existing water rights and the group of three water rights be transferred in
T-12651.

Once perfected in September 2020, T-12651 created 8 water rights2 that have
been interfering with one another at the POA's. Those rights are held by at least two or
three known owners.

Two of the four POAs in T-14350 are close to their use curtailment conditions.
The POAs are curtailed when their individual static water levels have declined more than
10 feet from the 2001 baseline condition set in BFR's Certificate 87558. Well 1 appears
lo have declined 9.5 feet, as of the March 2023 static water level measurement. Well 3
appears to have declined 9.4 feet, as of March 2023.

In light of the Department's findings of interference in T-12651, the surface water
POD's that are sought to be returned under T-14350 should now be junior to the water
rights in Certificate 87558. That is because there was interference already caused within
5 years.

Finally, it also is important to note that the long and steady declines in
groundwater hydraulic heads at the four POAs involved in this proposed "return" transfer,
demonstrate that the groundwater aquifer in this area is being utilized beyond its
capacity. It is quite possible, and in fact we think it is even highly likely, that the surface
water rights proposed for "return" will have no surface water available at the POD - due
to aquifer dehydration and over-appropriation. Thus, even if "returned" to a POD, it is
quite likely that there will be no water available for these rights to use (in any form). 3

Sincerely,

s/'KarG.muta
Karl G. Anuta
On behalf of Annunziata Gould

C: Client

Certificates 75762, 76373 belonging to DeschutesValley Farms: Certificates 87558,88028, 88224, 96191
belonging to Big Falls Ranch; and Certificates 96190 and 96192 owned in part by BFR and in part by the
applicant forT-14350, Pinnacle Ulllllles.

1The LUCS submission to the County, on November8, 2023, includes a letter stating that this transfer is
intended to return"..irrigation water back in to the applicable stream..." (emphasis added). It is not clear
what is intended by that statement. Application T-14350 certainly does not seek a transfer of these rights
to lnstreamWater Right status. And as outlined, it is not clear that there Is anything in theway of actual
"wet water" that would be available for such a transfer - if one were to be applied for.
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JARAMILLO Lisa J' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Kimberley Priestley <kjp@waterwatch.org>
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 10:55 AM
JARAMILLO Lisa J' WRD; FRENCH Dwight W' WRD
Comments, T-14350 (Thornburgh)
Thornburgh Transfer reversion t 14350.pdf

eceivea
Y OWR

OCT 192u

Salem,oHi Lisa and Dwight,

Attached please find WaterWatch's comments in opposilion to T-14350 (Thornburgh).

There is not a staff person assigned to this transfer yet so I am sending to the two of you in hopes you can get this in the
file and/or direct it to the correct staff.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call. CELL 503-756-6018

Best, Kimberley

Kimberley Priestley/Senior Policy Analyst
WaterWatch of Oregon
P: 503.295.4039 x107
213 SW Ash St, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
www waterwatch,org

Join VaterVatch to Protect and Restore Oregon's Rivers

The information conralned In this email message maybe privileged, confidential andprotected from disclosure. Ifyou are not
the intended recipient, anydissemination, distribution or copying Isstrictlyprohibited. Ifyou think that you have received this
email message In error, please notify the sender byreply email anddelete the message and anyattachments.
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WaterWatch of Oregon
Protecting Natural Flows In Oregon Rivers

December 19, 2023

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Transfer Section
725 Summer Street NE, Ste A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Comments in opposition to T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Dear OWRD Transfer Section,

eceived by OWp

0CT 1 9 2023

Salem, Op

WaterWatch submits these comments in opposition to T-14350 (Pinnacle Utilities, LLC). For the
reasons outlined below, the proposed reversion is not allowed by law.

Oregon law does not allow a "partial" reversion of a surface water to groundwater transfer

In transfer application T-14350, Pinnacle Utilities is proposing to unwind a portion ofT-12651. T.
12651 transferred three surface water rights to three groundwater rights. Specifically, T-12651
transferred certificates 76371 (1.81 cfs irrigation), 87655 (4.5 cfs supplemental irrigation) and 88027
(3.69 cfs irrigation and supplemental irrigation) from a surface water point of diversion lo groundwater
points of appropriation. The resulting rights that allowed the use of groundwater instead of surface
water were certificates 96190 (1.8I cfs), 96191 (4.5 cfs) and 96I92 (3.6 c(s).

Jo transfer application T-14350, the applicant states that it is applying to revert the groundwater points
of appropriation (wells I, 3, 4 and 7) back to the originally authorized surface water point of diversion
(Deep Canyon Creek POD). However, the details of the proposed reversion show that the applicant
would not in fact revert the groundwater points of appropriation fully. Instead, the applicant is
proposing to revert only .548 cfs of cert. 96190 (which allows 1.81 cfs) and 1.22 cfs of cert. 96192
(which allows 3.69 cfs). What this means is that under the applicant's proposal, they would be diverting
water from both the wells and the surface water point of diversion.

The transfer statutes and mies do not allow partial reversion, nor the continued use of both surface water
and ground water. The construct of ORS 540.531(6A) is very clear that it is the whole of the right
under the original transfer thatmust be reverted. The rules are similar in force. See OAR 690-380­
2130(8). Importantly, the rules governing the original transfer are very clear that in transferring from
surface water to groundwater "the original point of diversion of surface waler shall not be retained as an
additional or supplemental point of diversion." OAR 690-380-2130(8). It follows both rule construct,
and basic logic, that if an applicant could not hold both a surface waterpoint of diversion and a
groundwater point of appropriation under the original surface to groundwater transfer, that the reversion
provision must follow suite. In otherwords, the applicant cannot use the reversion provisionof ORS
540.531(6)A) as a loophole 10 gee around the basic sideboards governing a surface water to
groundwater transfer process.

WaterWatch of Oregon
Main Office: 213 SW Ash St. Suite 208 Portland, OR 97204
Southern Oregon Office: PO Box 261, Ashland, 0R, 97520

www.waterwatch.org
Main Office: 503.295.4039
S. OR Office: 541.708.0048



Conclusion: Long story short, OWRD does not have the authority to approve a "partial" reversion of a
surface water to groundwater transfer, nor can it allow a surface to groundwater transfer to revert back in
a way that would maintain both the surface water point of diversion and the groundwater point of
appropriation in violation of rule. As such, T-14350 must be denied.

Thank you for your consideration of our comments.

Sincerely,

Kimberley Priestley
Senior Policy Analyst
WatcrWatch of Oregon

. · '



Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www. oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14350

Applicant Name: Kameron Delashmutt

Review Due Date: 12/16/2023

roeossa ounces [loo [Zoo [leo» [lose []om

Reviewer(s): Giffin Date of Review: 11/22/2023

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last S years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D ves [] No Generally. characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
D ves [] No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result In
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)
was/were maximized? D Yes l✓I No lf"lr'es", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected?D Yes II I No If "Yes", describe how the rightswould be affected and lis.t the rights
most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

□ N/A
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

□ N/A
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:Z N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)7 □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: [//N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? 0 Yes O No If "Yes", explain:

10. For_POU_or_US_changes: [/[N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

0 Yes O No If "Yes", explain:

11. For_POU_changes that involve micro_irrigation: [/{N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of S Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes II I No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

There is currently a temp transfer (T-14074) pending on these lands but not of
this nature (GW-SW).

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? DYes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, If this transfer ls approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

[]ves [] No es,eta:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?
[]ves []No "Yes", eta:

TACS Page 3 of5 Lastrevised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

12. Are there other issues not identified through theabove questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [] o ves",eta:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included In the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or Injury to
other rights? Ill No O Yes, as checked and provided below:

O For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing fowy meter,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable measuring device, D ot each paint of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation
]E with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices In good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access ta the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install sta(fqages•,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, other suitable measuring devices, thatmeasure the entire
range and stage between empty and full In each reservoir. Staffgages shall be United States
GeologicalSurveystyle.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices In good working
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in the judgment ofthe Director, the installation of weirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public benefit.

• The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor

□ Other:

TACS Page 4 ofS Lastrevised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T­

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water. as a condition of this transfer:

[_]at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information. or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:

District:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Note: if a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmail thefarm below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, itmust be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 ofS Last revised May 2019



Transfer: T-14350

Transfer Type: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

ReimbursementAuthority? []

Transfer Specialist:

Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner:
Kameron Delashmutt John A. Short
2477 NW Canyon Dr PO Box 1830
Redmond, OR 97756 Bend, OR 97709

CurrentLandowner ifother than Applicant: CWRE: Irrigation District:

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: SOR Notified (date):

Water Rights Affected

File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

Yes No
Yes No
Yes No

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff)

Rec'd: November 14, 2023 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DIVERSION

Fees Pd: 1970.00 Acknowledgement Letter Sent [gj Basin: 5 Deschutes

Initial Public Notice: 11/21/2023 County sent cc: ofAck Letter D County: DESCHUTES

WM District: 11 Jeremy T. Giffin WM Review requestsent: WM Review date received:

ODFW District: ODFW Reviewsent: ODFWReview date received:

Groundwater GW Review sent: GW Review date received:

Caseworker Actions: Newspaper& PD Notice:

Newspaper notice needed:[] Name ofNewspaper:

Newspaper notice sent to coordinator: Newspaper notice quote requested (NRS1):

Request for news S sent: News $ received:

Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day of publication:

Peer Review:

Document Drafted Peer Review Coordinator Changes Made Signature Bin Signature Date

Date: Date: Date: Date: CW Sent:--
DPD

Initials: Initials: Initials: Initials: wM sheet[] N/A
--- --- ODFW Sheet:0

Date:
Date: Date: Date: Initials:

PD
Initials: Initials: Initials:

Date: Date:
--- --- Data Review

Date:

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
FO

Initials: Initials: Initials: No. of docs for Date:
Initials:--- --- sig: __

Special Issues: _

special Order Volume: Vol.Pages _

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023



Oregon
Tina Kotek,Governor

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

November 16, 2023

Kameron Delashmutt
2477 NW Canyon DR
Redmond, OR 97756
Reference: Application T-14350

On November 16, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer
Application. The application was accompanied by $1970.00. Receipt number 141921 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine If a flsh screen is needed.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right Is located. If it Is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publlcation of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of diversion/appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been
issued by the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should
continue to use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

if you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email)
John A. Short, Agent

Enclosure



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized
(required information included) - changes begins as soon as an order is

... issued approving the changes. If the

Injury Review forms sent toWatermaster, and
certificate has been cancelled the right

Groundwater staffand ODFW, as appropriate.
goes into an inchoate state.

,I,•
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial
(30-day Comment Period) use under terms and conditions of the

i
order by the deadline, request an
extension of time, or inform the

Review of the status of the right and the potential Department that the change is not
for enlargement or injury to other rights. intended to be completed.

¥ +
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an
sent Lo applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the

lands where the transfer right Is. original POD/POA and issue a

• new certificate. However, if any
other type of change is not

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred
Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the right is forfeited.

(Opportunity for applicant Lo submit a report of land ownership
and modify orwithdraw proposed transferat least 30 days

• An ordermay be issued, granting an
extension of time for completing the

Preliminary Determination Issued I changes.
'

k +
Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWREwithin one year
once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There Is no
last dateof newspaperpublication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for

• l l submission of the Claim.

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests +
Received Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews

Injury
¥ the Claim, determines whether proof• has been made and if so, issues a new

' ISWRAgency » Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,
Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being

Case Hearing denying application. transferred..
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sincerely,
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist

Transfer# T-14350
Type of Change(s) Proposed:

Reviewer Nick 0 POU O POD OAPOD 0 POA OAPOA OUSE
Date 11/15/2023 0 Substitution []Gov't Action 0 Sup to Primary []sw to GW

Calculated Fee$ Use fee calculator on back of this form I Fee Received $1970

Certificate(s): 96190, 96192 I Checkall Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled

Formultiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? [8) YES ONO ON/A
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs

Notes: Change is reverion from groundwater to surfacewater. Bargain and Sale Deed included instead of

signatures

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; 0AR 690-380-3220

1. [8) YES [Jo
HaveALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application?
If no, whose signature is missing?

2. Qvts []No Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the
explanation on Part 4 of the application?
Formultiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own

3. [8) YES (JNo [A separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 27
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 &2?

Map Requirements: 0AR 690-380-3100

4. [J ts [Jo Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE?

5. Js ONO I ON/A Map Waiver? The mapwaivermust be issued by the Department

Notes:

Attachments: 0AR690-380-3000

6. Qvts (Jo Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation?

7. Qvts Jo ON/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County?

8. Jts [8) NO JA Consent Form included, signed, and notarized?

□YES ]No [8) N/A District: Place of use is inQI near an irrigation district?
9. □YES Jo If Yes, is Form D included? Nameof the District

10. Qvs [Jo [JN/A For changes in POA/APOA-- are the well logs included?

11. Jvts [Jo Q/A Forchange in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included?

0 Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-numberand put this checklist in T-folder.

Revised 7/2023 14350­ TACS



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Checklist
[] Aplication DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letterexplaining deficiencies identified.

Revised 7/2023 TACS



11/15/23, 2.04 PM Transfer Fee Calculat,on for Permanent (Non-District) Transfer

Oregon Water Resources Department
Transfer Fee Calculation for Permanent (Non District) Transfer

ft M rn

0 Return

G Help

Contact us

Today's Date:Wednesday, November 15, 2023

Base Fee (Includes one type of change toonewater right for up to 1cfs)

Foo Calculation

Si.360.00]

Fill in information below-- Check each box that applies.
Types of Change Proposed:

Place or use

Point of Diversion (POD)/Appropriation (POA); and/orAdditional POD/POA; and/or SW POD toGW POD

coraaeroruse rsao]

Enter total number or water rights included in transfer. I2

Check this box if you propose to add or change awell, or change from a surface water POD to a well.

Enter total number of groundwater wens (POAs) included in transfer. lo
Check this box if you propose to change the place of useor character ofuse for a NON-Irrigation right.

Chock this box if you propose to change the pieceof useor character ofuse for an Irrigation right.

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs):

Subtotal:

Check each box that opplios.

The transfer isnecessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed Enhancement Board
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932.

The transfer Is endorsed inwriting by O0FWas a change that will result in a not benefit to fish and wildlife
habitat.

Discount:

Transfer Fee:

Return to Edit I Cl r

https:1/apps.wrd.stale.or.us/apps,\vr/wr_transter_calculatorlpermanent_transler.aspx

s61o.oo

so.oo]

I

si.grooo]

I

[s1@7o.@@

14350­

1/1
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Application for
PermanentWater Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5- Minimum Requirements Checklist

0 REG O N Oregon Water Resources Department
725 5ummer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503)9860900

wark ROURcs www.oregon.gov/0WRD
DEPARTMENT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through Sand all required
attachments are not completed and Included.

For questions, please call(503)9860900,andask forTransfer Section.

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculatorat:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 -Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

RECEIVED

Part 1 -Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed TransferApplication Map Checklist.

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: Howmany water rights are to
be transferred? 2 List them here: -96190, C-96192

Please include a separate Part 5 foreach water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application Is required for each water right unless the
criteria in 0AR 690-380-3220 are met.

Check all items induded with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)
g
g
~

Attachments:
NOV1 4 20233

3] so
Completed TransferApplication Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. OWRD
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.) SEE ATTACHED BARGAIN ANO SALE DEED PER DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL
RECORDS NO. 2022-42155

D ~ N/A Supplemental Form D-For water rights served by or Issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the Irrigation district.

~ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority In which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/orused. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

~ D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log forchanges in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

D ~ N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream ordownstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff UseOnly)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
_ Application fee notenclosed/insufficient Map notIncluded or incomplete
_ Land Use Form notenclosed or incomplete Evidence ofUse Form not enclosed or incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Parts Incomplete
Other/EXplanation _
Staff: 503- Date:__j___J___

Revised7/7/2022 PermanentTransferAppllcatlon Form-Page l of 13 TACS

14350­



Part 2 of 5-Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned ifany of the map requirements listed beloware not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit Includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

1:81 0 N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE)Stamp and Original Signature. For a 11st of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre llcense view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.
If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
The size of the map can be8x11 inches, 8½ x 14 Inches, 11x17 Inches, or up to 30x 30
inches. For 30 x30 inch maps, one extra copy Is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale ofthe Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessormap if the scale Is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, X, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Majorwater dellvery system features from the polnt(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or In
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized publlc land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachurlng is needed for lands left unchanged.

1:81 0 N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or In
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

1:81 Existing polnt(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing orcoordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found In yourwater right certificate or
permit.

C8] D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as eitherdegrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example -42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits afterthe decimal (example -42.53764").

FEEWORKSHEET for PERMANENTTRANSFER (except Substitution)
Revved 7/7/2022 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 2 of 13
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Part 3 of5-Fee Worksheet

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to onewater right for upto 1cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:
0 Place of Use 0 Characterof Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Numberofabove boxes checked = 1(2a)
Subtract l from the number in lfne 2a = 0 (2b)fonly one change, this willbe 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » »» »» » »» » » » »»» » » ) 2 $0-

Number of water rights included in transfer213a)
Subtract l from the number in 3a above: l (3bl I/only onewaterright this wlllbeO

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » » » » l) » ll » » II ll J>))J)))'ll » p II » 3/ $610
Doyou propose toadd or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to awell?
[]No: entero []Yes: enter $480 for the1 well to be added or changed _(4al

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
[]No: entero DYes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410(4b)

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» ll ll » » » )) ll ll )) )) )) )) II ))
- 4 $0

Doyou propose to change the place of use or character of use?
-

~ No: enterO on line 5
0 Yes: enter the cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred (see below): (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number In Sa above: (5b)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » 9 » » l) • » l) » » » )) ))
If Sb is greaterthan O, round up to the nearestwhole number: (Scl andmultiply

s Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 » » l) )) l) )) )) )) l) )) ll ll )) )) » » )) )) )) » )) » 5' $0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » • » Subtotal: 6' $1970

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a projectfunded by the OregonWatershed Enhancement Board

(OWEBl under ORS 541.932?
[] endorsed inwriting by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and

wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »

7 If no box is applicable, entero on line7 » 1 1 p ) 1 )) » )) 9 )» I) )) )) )) » l) 7
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 • » » » » » » » » » » 11 1 p» 1 1 ) p TransferFee: 8/ $1970
•Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer45.0 acres ofPrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 d's for 100 ares) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate876S4 (1/80cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for eachwater right involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized d'sby total acres In the water right (forC12345, 1.25 cfs+100 ac); thenmultiply by the number

ofares to be transferred to get the transferfs (x45 ac= 0.56 fs).
b. If the water rightcertificate does not listtotal cfs, butIdentifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per aac;

multiply numberof acres proposedfor change by either 0.025(1/40) or 0.0125(1/80). (ForC876S4, 45.0ax0.0125
cfs/ac =056dfs)

2. Add cts for the portions ofwater rights on all the land incduded in the transfer; however do not countcfs forsupplemental
rights onacreage forwhich you havealreadycalculatedthe cfs fee for the primary righton the same land. The feeshould
be assessed onlyonce for each "on the ground" acre included in thetransfer. (In this example, blank 5a wouldbe only0.56
fs, since both nights serve thesame 45.0 acres. Blank Sb wouldbe0andLine5would then also become O).

FEEWORKSHEET forSUBSTITUTION
l Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

Number of wells Included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2bl Ifonly one we/lthlsw/1/beO

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » » I) JI » 1» ) 1 ) 1 2 ) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revsed7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 3 of13
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-
APPLUCANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADOITONAL CONTACT NO.

KAMERON DELASHMUTT / PINNAC1£ UllUTIES, U.C 541-350-84 79
-

FAXNO.ADDRESS
2477 NW CANYON ORNE
OTf [or I ZIP [w"
REDMOND OR 97756 kameron1959@gmall.com

BY PROVIDINGNIE-MAJLADDRESS, CONSENTIS GMN TORECEIVEALLCX>RRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPI ES OFTHE FINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLA150 BEMAJL£D.

Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information

Agent Information -The agent Is authorized to represent the applicant In all matters relating to this application.-
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME l PHONENO. ADOITONALCONTACTNO.

JOHN A. SHORT / WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAX NO.
POBOX1830
OTf I STATE I ZIP I E-MAJI.
BEND OR 97709 Johnshort@usa.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALL CX>RRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHEFINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSO BEMAILED.

Explain In your own words what you propose to accomplish withthis transfer application, and why:

PURSUANT TO ORS 540.531(6)(A), 0AR 690-380-2130(8) AND CONDITION7(ON PAGE 7) OF THE FINAL
ORDER APPROVING T-12651, THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO REVERT THE GROUNDWATER POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION (WELLS 1, 3, 4, & 7) BACK TO THE ORIGINALLYAUTHORIZED SURFACE WATER POINT OF
DIVERSION (DEEP CANYON CREEK POD), A CHANGE AUTHORIZED BYT-12651. Tl-iE CHANGES WILL APPLY TO
A 47.6AC./0.548 CFS PORTION OF CERTIFICATE 96190 AND A 106.1 AC./ 1.22 CFS PORTION OF
CERTIFICATE 96192, BOTH PORTIONS ARE OWNED BY THEAPPLICANT VIAATTACHED BARGAIN ANO SALE
DEED PER DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS NO. 2022-42155. THE SAME LANDS PROPOSED FOR
CHANGES BY THIS PERMANENT TRANSFER ARE CURRENTLY UNDER REVIEW FOR A TEMPORARYTRANSFER
(T-14074). THE APPLICANT PROPOSESTO WITHDRAW T-14074 UPON APPROVAL OF THIS TRANSFER, OR
SOONER IF REQUIRED BY OWRD.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the appllcatlon a.s •Attachment 1.

CheckOne Box
~ By signing this application, I understand that. upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership Information ond evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified In OAR 690-38<>-4010(5); OR

D I affirm the applicant Is a municipality as defined In ORS540.510(3)(b) and that the right Is In the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicant Is an entitywith the authority to condemn property and Is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which thewater right proposed for transfer-ls appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED
NOV 1 4 23

OWRD
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Bymy signature below, I confirm thatI undemand:
• Prior to Departmentapproval of the transfer application, I may be required to submitpayment to the Department

for publication ofa notice In a newspaper with general circulation In the area where the water right Is located,
once perweek for two consecutive weeks. Ifmore than one qualifying newspaper Is available, I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper. REDMONDSPOKESMAN.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department'sDraft Preliminary
Determination {DPD).The applicantwill have a period ofat least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues ldentlfled by the Department in the DPD,or towithdrawthe application. Note thatamendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to 0RS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change In place ofuse and/or change in character ofuse, will result In lossofthe
water right (OAR690-380-6010).

• Refunds mayonly be granted upon request and,as setforth in 0RS 536.050(4)a), ifthe Director determines thata
refund ofall or partofa fee Is appropriate In the Interests offairness to the publicor necessaryto correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm/th3 ned in this appllcatlon Is true and accurate. / ~

KAMERON DELASHMUTT, MANAGER fL/13/l-)
Print Name {and Title Ifappllcable) Date

Applicantsignature Print Name {and Title Ifappllcable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner ofthe land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer Is
o-ate7[Jes []o'
ifNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (and mailingand/ore-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavtsof consent (and mailingand/ore-ma/1 addresses) from all landowners or lndlv/duals/ent/tfes to which the
water right(s) were conveyed. SEEATTACHED BARGAIN ANO SALE DEED RECORED IN DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL
RECORDS (NO. 202242155).

Check thefallowing boxes that apply:

~ The applicantIs responsible for completion ofchange(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

0 The receiving landownerwill be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order Is
Issued. Coples ofnotices and correspondence should be sentto this landowner.

0 Both the receiving landowner and applicantwill be responsible forcompletion ofchange(s). Copiesof notices
and correspondence should be sentto this landowner and the applicant.

Atthis time,are the lands In this transfer appllcatlon In the process ofbeing sold?0Yes O No

IfYES, and you knowwho the new landownerwlll be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. Ifyou do not knowwho the new landowner will be, then a request for assignmentwill have to be filed for
ata later date.

Ifa property sells, the certiflcated water right(s) located on the land belong to the newowner,
unlessa sale agreement or other documentstates otherwise. For more Information see:
https://www.ore&on.gov/owrd/WRDFormSPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

"
RECEIVING LANDOWNERNAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
N/A
ADDRESS FAX NO.

a I STATE I ZIP [we
Describe anyspecial ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be Issued In the name of: 0Applicant O Receiving Landowner

Revised7/7/2022 PermanentTransferApplication Form-Page 5 0f13
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0 Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district (Tip: Complete and attach Suoolemental Form D.)
RRRIGATON DSTRICT NAME ADDRESS

aT STATE I ZIP

l
0 Check here if water for any of the rightssupplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
DESCHUTES COUNTYCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 117NWLAFAYETTE AVE
aTY STATE I ZIP
BEND OR 97703

A To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
/ corporation, or tribal governments within whose Jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023

OWRD
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Part 5 of5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See Instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE# 96190

Description ofWater DeliverySystem

System capacity: 1.81 cubicfeet per second (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was In place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the waterat the authorized place of use. PIPED FROMWELLSTO PIVOTS, WHEEL LINES,
AND IRRIPODS.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
POD/POA Is this POD/POA IfPOA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances
Name or Authorized on Well Log ID DlC (from a recognized
Number the Certificate or (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec k or survey corner)ls It Proposed? Tag-) Gov't

lot

DEEP
CANYON []Authored

14 s 12 E 9 SW SE 1500
4440' S, 3020' EOF NW

CREEKPOD [Q Proposed CORSEC9
"ON"

wELu#1 181 Authorited 1154.2' N, 1680.6' WOF
DESC2100 14 s 12 E 18 SW SE 1406"OFF" Proposed I SECORSEC18

WELL3 ]Authorized OESC2087/
• • " " 1772.1' $, 1706.6' WOF17 SW NE 1402"OFF" □Proposed L-122702 NECORSEC17

WELL#4 181 Authorized DESC2098/ I 2A0.7' S, 32.2' EOF NW. • • • • NW NW 1404"OFF" D Proposed L-122703 CORSEC17

WEU.#7 [QAuthorized DESC 768/ • I . . . 1571A' S, 2862.6' WOF9 SE NW 1500"OFF" D Proposed L-122706 NECORSEC9

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided In parentheses):

D Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

[] character of Use (USE) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (POD) [] substitution (SUB) RECEIVED
Reversion from GW back to SW POD O Government Action POD (GOV) NOV 14 2023
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? OWRO
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

)
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes toWater Right Certificate# 96190
List the change proposed for the acreage in each• If more than one change Is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there Is more than one POD/POA Involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associatedwith each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or •off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listlng that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (ee are made.
POO(s) or CODES"from POD(s)/Gvt Type ofUSE POA(s) (name Priority previous Gvt NewType POA(s) to be PriorityTwp Rng Sec "" Tax Lot Lotor Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec " " Tax lotot or Acres
or number Date of USE used (from DateDLC Certlflc.rte from Table 1) OLC Tobie 1)

. EXAMPl£ ,

2 S 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 lrrilatlon PODl1POD
1901 POU/POD 2 5 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 PODIS 1901- #2

2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 PODl6 1901·-
OFF" Wells 4/13/ DEEP

4/13/14 s 12 E 3 SW SW 1500 1A IR SW/GW 14 s 12 E 3 SW SW 1500 1.4 IR CANYON1,3,4,7 1967
POD "ON" 1967. • . . 4 SW SE # 7.7 • • • • • # • • 4 SW SE H 7.7 H • .

# . # H 9 NW NE # 17.3 . • # H • H H H 9 NW NE H 17.3 H H .,

# • # • • NE NW 1400/ 9.8 a a . • • # H • • NE NW 1400/ 9.8 ,, . ,,
lSOO 1500

• • . • a NE SW • 4.8 a a • • • . • • • NE SW • 4.8 w • .
,, • • • 17 NE NE 1402 6.6 • • • # • # • • 17 NE NE 1402 6.6 • • •

TOTALACRES: 47.6 TOTALACRES: 47.6

Additional remarks: THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO CHANGE FROM GROUNDWATER POINTS OFAPPROPRIATION ''WELLS 11 3. 4. &7" TO
SURFACE WATER POD "DEEP CANYON CREEK" POD, PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED FORTHESE LANDS PRIOR TO T-12651. THE FINAL ORDER FORT-
12651 ORDEREDTHE ALLOWANCE FOR THE PROPOSED CHANGES OUTLINED BY THIS TRANSFER APPLICATION TO BE APPROVED {ORDER NO. 7
ON SPECIALORDER VOLUME 109, PAGE 1005).

:z :0
o I
< (').,... m Revised 7/7/2022»
N <m
<.,.J 0
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Certificate # 96190
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes
Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to• lands?Oves ['.)No~ N/A

if YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:_N/A

Pursuant to ORS 540510, any "layered" water usesuch as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfermust be included in the transferor be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification
application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary
Irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #i
Surface waterprimary Certificate#__• RECEIVED

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate#

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

NOV 1 4 2023

OWRD
~ Well log(s) are attached foreach authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and

associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application
map.
Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that
do not have a well log. Forproposedwells notyetconstructed orbuilt, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, orcertified water right examinerto assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be dearly tied to corresponding well(s) described In Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information wlll delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquiferas the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

PropOSl!da- Iswel tfan existing
Perforated Saricwater

Soun:e Wel spefic
Authorized already wel: Toalwel Casing Casing Seal a-screened ievelof aquifer l rate(dsor
PA but? OWRDWel depth Diameter kl!ervals depths) interval completed (and,gravel, pm) ties

Nameor esorto) DDTagNo. feet) rrnerva151 (hfeell we basalt,etr.) thanful rate
Number l• [in feet) ofwater riht

z

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent TransferApplication Form-Page 9 of 13
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Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part S foreach water right being changed. See Instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE# 96192

Desaiptlon ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 3.69 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the waterat the authorized place of use. PIPED FROMWELLS TO PIVOTS. WHEEL LINES.
AND IRRIPODS.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax

POD/POA Is thfs POO/POA IfPOA,OWRD Lot, Measured Distances
Name or Authorized on Well LogID# LC (froma recognized
Number theCertificate or (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec " " or survey comer)ls ItProposed? Tas-) Govt

Lot
DEEP

CANYON []Authored
14 s 12 E 9 SW SE 1500

4440' $, 3020' EOF NW
CREEK POD [] Proposed CORSEC9

"ON"

wELL #1 181Authorized
DESc2100 14 s 12 E 18 SW SE 1406

1154.2' N, 1680.6' WOF
"OFF" □Proposed SECORSEClB

wELL #3 181Authorized DESC 2087/ • I • . . 17 SW NE 1402
1772.1' S, 1706.6' W OF

"OFF" DProposed L-122702 NE COR SEC17

WELL#4 181Authorized DESC2098/ . I • . " . NW NW 1404
240.7' $, 32.2' E OF NW

"OFF" DProposed 1-122703 COR SEC17

WELL7 )Authorized DESC768/ . . . . 9 SE NW 1500 1571.4' S, 2862.6' W OF
"OFF" DProposed L-122706

I
NECORSEC9

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

0 Place of Use (POU) 0 Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

D Characterof Use use) [] Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] substitution (Sus)

] Reversion from GW backto SW POD O Government Action POD (GOV)
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

~ No Complete all of Table 2to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 10 of 13
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tab/es?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes toWater Right Certificate# 96192
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage In each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the
acreage associatedwith each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associatedwith each POD/POA.

p

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or"off' lands} PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands}
The listing that appe.ars on theCertificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The llstlng as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of thewater right that wlU be changed. Changes (see aremade.
- CODES" from - --

POD(s)/,, Gvt [Type of USE POD(s)or previous T I Gvt NewTax Lot POA(s) (name POA(3) to be PriorityTwp Rng Sec )( )(
Lot Aaes fisted on ornumber Priority Date page) Twp Rng Sec )( )( A« Acres 'Type used (from Oateor Certlflcate I DLC ot USEDLC from Table 1) Tablo 1)

EXAMPLE
-

I DEEP
4s 12 E 3 SW SW lSOO 3.7 IR "OFF9Wells 4/U/1967 SW/GW 14 S u E 3 sw,sw 1S00 3.7 IR CANYON

4/13/1967I 1, 3, 4, 7 I CREEK POD
I ' ON"
I 1.2 • I "' 1.2• • ,. . 4 SW SE . • • • " • " 4 SW SE ,. # ., t
I I
I 29.8 ' , 29.8# ,. # # • SE SE # " • # N . n N SE SE H w # #
I I

'
N • N ,. NW NE . 3.9 # • • # N n . I .. 9 NW N 3.9 # t •9 NE

'
" • • # # SE NW 1400

9,8 • H H • • # . I· N SE 9,8 # " "I NW 1400

I• N • N w NE SW 1500 1.2 N w • # # ' N H . tr NE ,SW 1S00 1.2 w " #

I I

tr # • # # SW ,SW 1400/ 4.3 • ., H " • I " N # # SW 1400/ 43 • NSW #
1500 1S00

I 7.7 I 7.7 ~• # • # # SE SW • • # ,, # ,, • t # # SE SW . . • #

# n • • ., NW SE 1S00 1.0 # • • • w • # • • NW SE 1S00 1.0 • • .
' 1402/ 19.4 1A02/ 19.4 --. # • • 17 NE NE . . • • n # # • 17 NE I NE " • •1403 1403
I 15.9 15.9• • . • • NW NE 1402 • • • • t • • • • NW NE 1402 t " ,,

1.4 -
1.4• • • • # SW NE " • . . ,, • • • • " SW NE • • • #

Revised 7/7/2022 PennanentTransferAp icatlon Fonn -Page11 01 13 TACS
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I DEEP
CANYON

14 S 12 E 17 SE NE 1402 0.2 IR "OFF"Wells 4/13/1967 SW/GW 14 S E 17 SE NE 1402 0,2 IR CREEK 4/13/19671,3,4,7 POD
ON"

5.9 .'a I 5.9 # #• • • w # NE NW • # • w # # H H NE NW • H

" t " • i SE NW t 0.7 • H • H H H • H SE NW w 0.7 ,. • H

TOTALACRES 106.1 TOTALACRES 106.1

Additional remarks: THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING TO CHANGE FROM GROUNDWATER POINTS OFAPPROPRIATION "WEUS 11 31 4, & 7) TO
SURFACE WATER POD "DEEP CANYON CREEK" POD, PREVIOUSLVAUTHORIZED FOR THESE LANDS PRIOR TO T-12651. THE FINAL ORDER FORT-
12651ORDEREDTHE ALLOWANCE FORTHE PROPOSED CHANGES OUTLINED BY THIS TRANSFER APPLICATION TO BE APPROVED (ORDER NO.J
ON SPECIAL ORDERVOLUME 1091 PAGE 1005}.

:z :::0
0 o m
:E < (')... m
::0 ,I>,. -O ~ <> m~6a? C,

Revised 7/7/2022 PermanentTransfer Application Form- PageU of 13 TACS
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Certificate#96192
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or groundwater registrations associated
with the "from"or the "to" lands?0Yes O No~ N/A

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or groundwater registration numbers:r pursuant to 0RS 540.510, any "layered"water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
L----y' a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration mustbe filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution [groundwater supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary Irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #i
Surface water primary Certificate#.

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate#
For a change In polnt(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

C8J Well log[s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are dearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Defau!t.aspx

AND/OR

[] esnibe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for anywells that do not
have a well log. Forproposedwells not yet constructedorbuilt, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assistwith assemblingthe information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized polnt(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changesthat do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or swel ff anedsting
Perfor ated Satic water Source Welspefi

Authorized already v.el: Totalwell Casing Casing Seal orscreened level of aquifer rate (dsor
POA bull? OWRDWel depth Diameter lerval depth) intervals completed (sand, gravel, pm) t less

Mareor DTag No. (feet) (ffl2Mls) well than fulrate
Number

(YesocNo) l- fnfee!j [in feet) basalt,er.) ofwaterright

Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent TransferApplication Form- Page 13 of13
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From:
To:
Cc
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

STANSPi±K 'JR2
D:YtlWilbm
AA IIs J •WSQ; t,agt'mt 9mce Q
RE: TIME SENSITIVE ReversionofSurfaceWater toGroundwaterT-126S1
Monday,November13, 2023 11:27:13AM
Ja:m::00? ,m

Good Morning Bryce,

Inanswer toyourquestions regarding a return transfer:

1. You can check the "No" box for the point of appropriation fee. The application is for a
return to the last authorized surface waterpoint of diversion, not a change in point of
appropriation to anotherwell.

2. You can file the return transferwhile the temporary transfer is stlll pending. However, prior
to issuance of a final order for the return transfer, the temporary transferwill have to either
bewithdrawn or terminated (if the temporary transfer isapproved).

Sincerely,

Kelly

.••....•...........•..••.....•..•....•...••.......••...••.•.••.•..••.•..• ,.....
Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst
(He/Him/His)
OregonWater Resources Department
725 SummerSt NE Suite A
Salem OR 97301-1271
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patick.k.stares@water.oregon.go¥

Please Note: UnderOregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

From: JARAMILLO Lisa J •WRD <LlsaJJARAMILLO@water.oregon.goV>
Sent: Monday, November 13, 2023 8:45 AM
To: STARNES Patrick K •WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.goV>
Cc: BryceWithers <brycewrs@gmail.com>; Langford, Shonee D. <SLangford@schwabe.com>
Subject: RE: TIME SENSITIVE Reversion ofSurfaceWater to GroundwaterT-12651
Importance: High

Hi Kelly,

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023
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Please review BryceWithers' question in the email belowand respond to him by COB today.

Thanks!
-Lisa

Lisa .T. .Taramil/o
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-871·1889 (work cell)

A.aREGO
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the publ ic. Given that many staff wlll continue teleworking remotely or have Job duties
thattake them into the field on a regular basis;however, aval labi lity ofSllllf In the or-nee Is notguaranteed 8a.m.-5 p.m.
everyday (M-F). OWRD's Salem office Is dosed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - lpm. C:Urtomers and vbltors are
encouraged to schedule an appointment1n advance If theywish to meetIn pem,nWith spec ific staffmembers.
Alternative methods formeeting. such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: Bryce withers <brycers@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 9, 2023 1.02 PM
To: JARAMILLO Lisa J • WRD <Ilsa I (acamillo@water ore8QJl.goJ1>
Cc: Langford, Shonee D. <Langford@schwahe.com>
Subject:TIME SENSITIVE Reversion ofSurface Water to Groundwater T-12651

Hi Lisa,

We are putting together a time sensitive PermanentTransfer Application regarding "reverting" a
portion ofT-12651 for Kameron Delashmutt/Pinnacle Utilities, LLC. T-12651 was a transfer that
changed a SurfaceWater POD to 4 Groundwater POA's.The Idea Is to applyto change a portion of
two certificates back to the originally authorized single Surface Water POD, an allowance thatwas
permitted by the T-12651 final order (condition 7 on page 7 ofthe final order) Ifdone within five
years. We have two main questions thatwe hope you can answer prior to us submitting the
Permanent Transfer Application by the upcoming deadline.

1. The fee calculation Part4 regarding adding/changing wells does not really flt the atypical situation
thatwe are applying for. Can you confirm whether we can check the boxes "No" vs. paying $1710
(there are 4 currently authorized wells) for a change that Is already allowed?

Do you propose toadd orchange a well, or change from a surface water PODto a well?
[Jo: entero ] Yves: enter $4o tr the1well to be added or chanced $480(4al

Oo you propose toadd ormanse additional wells?
[]No:enter o []res:mutiply the number of additionalwellsby $410$1230 (4b)

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » •••• • • • • • • • • • • 4/ $1710. .. . .
2. THE SAME LANDS PROPOSED FOR CHANGES BY THIS PERMANENT TRANSFER

14350­
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ARE CURRENTLY UNDER REVIEW FOR A TEMPORARY TRANSFER (T-14074). Can
you please confirm whether the department will accept this application whileT-14074 is still
pending, or should we withdraw T-14074 immediately to avoid the Issue?

Wejust want to make sure that our application ls accepted by OWRD due to the Issuewith
the five year deadline. Thank you for your help with this. If you need any other information
please let me know.

BryceWithers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, 0R 97709
https://oregonwater.us

14350­
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Return To:
Deschutes County
1itleCompany

Den4¥
AFTERRECORDINGRETURN TO:
PinnacleUtilities, L.LC
2447 NW Canyon Dr.
Redmond, OR 97156

UNTil.AC11ANGEIS REQUESTED
SENDTAX STATEMENTS TO:

No cbange

Oeschu!esCtully01lfdal Rl!CCRls 2022-42155
0-D
stn=-i SRB 12101/2022 01 :28 PM
530.00 S 11.00 S10.00 S61.00 56.00 $118.00
t,SteveDennison, €CountyCieri tor Desches County, Oregon,
ertitytutthe instrument idemtubed herein was recorded in the
Offlclal Rt<otdl.

SteveDennison- County Clerk

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
(Waler Rights Conveyance)

BIG FALLS RANCHI CO., an Oregon corporation ("Grantor") conveys to Pinnacle
Utilities, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Grantee") the following described water
rights free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth heroin:

160 acres ofwater rights, as further described in Exhibit A attached
hereto aod incorporated herein by this reference, that are presently
appunenant to the real property owned by Grantor described in
Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $1,252,222.50.

No land is conveyed as part of this Bargain and Sale Deed.

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING TIIIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RJGHTS,
IF ANY, UNDF.R ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO
1t, CHAPTER 424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.
TilIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW lJSE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
TH1S INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATTONS.

DATED dis _30_day ot._/znr ,2022.

GRANTOR.:

BIG FALLSRANCHCO.

2$
[NOTARY PAGEFOLLOWS]

RasgaiaandSaleDeed
101113S04G-010238."12;Bl

THIS DOCUMENT FLED FORRECORD BY
DESCHUTES COUNTYTITLECOMPANYASAN

ACCOMMODATIONONLYITHASNOT
IIEENEXAMHDASTOmEXBfunONi:£ IVED

AS TO ITSEFCTUPONTHETITLE
NOV 14 2023

OWRD14350­



STATE OF OREGON)
) ss.

County ofDeschutes )

This instnunentwas acknowledged before me thisY: day ofNi>/.,,.,,bcc: • 2022, by

Rex T. Barber, Jr., as President ofBig Falls Ranch Co.

OFFNCALSTAMP

•

REBECCA E F£1JX
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMAASS1ONNO. 1026909

CassioN xPRSuY2. 200

(dotgaimand:Sale Deed
(0163504 0-01023832;8)

~LICFOR~GON
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EXHIBIT A
- --- - ---- ~ - - - -

Conveyed Water Rights
WaterRigbt Township Range Section Quarter- Acres
Certificate Quarter

87558 14S 17E 17 NWNW 6.3
96190 14S 17E 3 swsw 1.4
96190 14s 17E 4 SWSE 7.7
96190 14s l7E 9 NWNE 17.3
96190 14s 17E 9 NENW 9.8
96190 14S 17E 9 NES\V 4.8
96190 14S 17E 17 NENE 6.6
96192 14S 17E 3 swsw 3.7
96192 14S 17E 4 SWSE 1.2
96192 14s 17E 4 SESE 29.8
96192 14S 17E 9 NWNE 3.9
96192 14S 17E 9 SENW 9.8
96192 14S 17E 9 NESW 1.2
96)92 14S 17E 9 swsw 4.3
96192 14S 17E 9 SESW 7.7
96192 14S 17E 9 NWSE 1.0
96192 14S 17E 17 NENE 19.4
96192 148 17E 17 NWNE 15.9
96192 14S 17E ,- - 17 SWNE 1.4
96192 14S 17E 17 SENE .2
96192 14S 17E 17 NENW 5.9
96192 14S 17E 17 SENW .7

TOTAL 160

dagaimand&SaleDeed
(01635040-01023832,8)
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dargaimsndSaleDeed
(0I633040.0102332,8)

EXHIBITB
Legal Description ofGrantor Property

[attached)

14350­
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File# Fols Ranch. Co

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PAACELONE:

Patceb I,2 .l 3 oCPanll.lcoPlat 1999.SI, ICCOn!cd November 3, 1999, la Plvtilion c.lrinct2. Pa&c 1:Z.o-!wllls
County, Orega.

PARCEL1WO:

Ponicllofl'mtidon Pia! 1m.s0,=rdcdt-/ll1'Clllbcrl, 1!!99, inP.utllion Cabmcl2, Peae 10, Oesdiui.c.
Coualy,Oregon .

PARcantREI!:

l'muJ I ofPartltioaP.lal l996-26,nlCOtdcd Juue4, 199'5;in P&titlonCabind I, Pag~SO!.D=hutesCounty,
Orogoo. .

PARCEi. POUR:

Paiecl2ofl'al1ilion Plat No- 19?9-SO, lcic,uccl in lhcSoulhe!!s!Qu!utti'(Slll/4)ofSecticn 18, ToYltlShip 14
Soulh. Hauge 12Eastof' theWillimeteMeridian,DeschutesCoanty,Oregon.
.EXCl!P'J1NOTtlEREFllOM:

A 1111cc or1amta1t1111e in Pated2ofP.ulilion Pl.'!l.NG. rm.so.~ pulillontocaodin~So..u.-tQootttr
(S.lll/4)ofSeaton IS,T;owmhlp I~Sollih, Kanai, 12 East oftheWillamette Meridian, Deschutes County,Orgo,
in.an, pa,1kulatly describedas l'ollows:
Cormncncingata ia•pipcpor CouotySluvtyNG.'CSl}tl~ IIIOIIU!l)CflWJg i:ho~ 1/4 Coma ofAidSection
I,he Initial Poinr; thenceloag the boundary ofaid Pcreel2 assurveyed bysaid CS13834 s follow:
S00"2S'20'B und Al!)llg tho E.a:itlino ofS11ld6c:ctiOll l8• 1330.&7 (Olll {clli:11 la CSl3834 GIiS00"24'31"ll•
1331.23 feet) to » 3/4 pipe; thcoce S89'48'14"V/ &Ill\ ,JoQg tho SOUlb line ofbe NIn2SEV4 ofaid section­
769.16 {OCI to a 112" pipewiO.ydJowplastiocipmarlo:d 'Po\'!l)' & Assoc.' (htsu!b:rc:illed "c:ep") 1111d 10 the
POINTOF .Bl:GlNNIN'O; tbtt1CcSS!l°4rt4"W e.ai! saidSoul& One ,51&.47 fi,cun a 112' plp:J)OI'S>id CSl3S34
an be right-of-way(R)ofLowr BridgeWay,oCOUillYRoad; lhtllCOSS9'4i'l4'Wwh:a!d Sow, line•
51&3 feet to thecenterlineofidway; thenceS544946Elgid cetalie and leaving aid hrcel3
boundliy ·237.9S fi:cl to !ho bcgbm!Qgoh cwwofseldi:ealcrlme,ll point will1cs:ledbya Ill•pipewllh cap
whlcb be:usN3S"IO'l4"E:30,00 feet; lboocc 62.QS fa:t along !!to :IRI ofa 1"32.◄0fcot nuliascurve ofsaid
centerline, concaveNarhas, forming aCClllral ru,gleaf02928'5S" and a lo11t dlonlbeannsSS6'04'14"B-62.0S
feet; henceN6P5001E - 34,46 ftI2 pipewith cs on the RUW of saidway; theeN615001E- 3334I
fcct lo !he POINTOFBEGU'ININO.

TOOmtER WITH:

A tmct orland slnwo in the Nanheast Q1wmoflhcSoa1hcast Qu•rlcf(NBl/4 S£11◄)ofSl.'Ctlon 18, Township
I◄ Soudt, Rmsc, 12 &stoflbo WiJ?smcr.z, MCfidun, l>&:b u!esCouruy, Orcpi, IDOle pWtubt!ycbaibcJ115
Collows:

Commer,clna 1110 112• pipep:rCoualy Silm:yNG. CSl38341ll01W111al tinil lha£asl 114 Comer ofaid Sccuoo
I8, the laltilPoint; heace long the bounduy ofParcel 2, Perition PHt Ne. 1999-50s rvyed bysid
CSl3!34 as follow,;:~'25'20"Ee.nd nlong lbc~ lincof:iaidSct1loo lll(cllcd inCSll834 as500"24'3rE)-
1048.52 foetto o LIZ" pipewillly<lloivplulia copmarted'Povoy & Astoc.• Qicttl\lla'concd "ClllP")nnd 1od1<1
POTNTOF BOOINNING: tbct,c,eSOOo25'2D"B aod eloosibo l!4sl Une of sold Sec tion Ill•282.lS red.to 03/4•

01998-2017 AtjNare. Inc. All Rights R8SEfVed. Page 14 of 53
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File# Bio f'olls Ranch. Co

Legol Description cont.

J)ipo; 1helH:eS89°48'14"Wl1Dd alQ!l8 lhll~lillc of.lkNll2NHl/4ofsald scc:tion- 34.9,!>S feet to s 1n2plpe
wilb cap: tbe!!CONS0"49'01".E i,l\li .leAvuig'53ld l'Mc:cl 2 bounde.,y -448.7S~t IO'tliePOl'NTOl'1!F.GJNNING.

PARCEL FIVE:

Parcel I ofPartitioa Plat No. 1999-SO locarcd in·Sectlons 17, IS, 19 and 20 ofTownship 14 Sou\h4nd Rnngo.12
East oftheWillametteMeridian, DeschutesCouty, Orgon, crop!the followingdescribcdparcel describedas
follows:

&ginningat e.5f8• iro:i rod~ Ibo southerlyangle pointofsaidPlll'l:el I In Section l9; lhl'.!J(leNonh 76°09'Ul"
West 1432.27 feet long the southerly boundary ofaid Parcel I to 5/8" iron rod; thcncc laving sid southerly
bounda(y, No(th 32"30"'..6"wt 300.00 feel; lbcoa, SOU!b 69"01 'lS" East 1056,'l.l feet loo point IMt b 1.00 feel
north ofthe northeastcomerofa concreteslab for plvot irrigation;thence South 6734'15" East 412.03 feet to lhe
sputheriy bouuduyofsaid Pan:el I; thence Soll1h 66°19'04"West IS04!J~ 1.0~poln1 ofbei,.funing,

\01998-2017 AsWare. Inc. All Rfghls Rt!SeM<I. Page 15 of 53
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397 SW Upper Terrace Dr., Bend OR 97702 · 541-389-2120

BUYER'S CLOSING STATEMENT

Buyer:
Seller:
Property Address :
Escrow No.:
Close Date:

Purchase Price

Pinnacle Utilitles, LLC
Big Faus Ranch Co.
70 acres Subsequent Purchase Wator Rights, OR
DE17484
11/30/2022 Proration Date: 11/30/2022 Date Prepared: 12/1/2022

$556,972.50

Crod/ts
Buyer Closing Funds
Buyer Down Payment Deposit
5th Extension Fee Payment
6th Extension Fee Payment
Flnal 2 Extension Fees (7th & 8th) Payment

Total Credits

Exponsos
5th Extension Fee In addition to Purchase Price
6th Extension Fee In addition to Purchase Price
2 Final Extension Fees (7th & 8th) In addition to Purchase Prioe
Escrow Fee
Recording Svc Fee (Deed)
Recording Svc Fee (Releases-2)

Total Expenses

Balance Due From Purchaser

To Deschutes Tltle
To Deschutes Title
To Deschutes Title

$540,201.50
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$598,201.50

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$900.00
$123.00
$206.00

$41,229.00

$0.00

I have carefully reviewed tho Settlement Statement and to the bestofmyknowledge and belief, It is a true and accuratestatement of
all receipts and disbursementmade on myaccountor byme In this transaction. I further certify that I hove received a copyof tho
Settlementstatement

1 herebyauthorize the SettlementAgent to make expendituresand disbursementas shown on the attached statementand approve
same for payment

Dated: December. 1. 2022

Deschutes CountyTIiie Company

Rd&ea • Tea
Rebecca E. Felbx, EscrowOfficer

14350­
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Schwabe
November 8, 2023 Kenn eth Katraroff

AdmittedinWashingtonandOregon
D:206405-1985
KKatzaroff@schwabe.com

Deschutes County
117 NW Lafayette Avenue
Bend, OR

RE: Kameron DeLashmutt and PinnacleUtilities, LLC - LUCSRequest

Mr. Groves:

Please find the attached Land Use Compatibility Statement form, which requests thatDeschutes
County confirm that a transfer of irrigation water back in to the applicable stream is consistent
with the County's land use regulations.

Please do not hesitate to contactme ifyou have questions.

Very truly yours,

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYAIT, P.C.

/\Ye
Kenneth Katzaror \

JKKA:aks

PDX135849\262760UK1A0601986.1

1420SthAvenue.Sulte3400 I Seattle.WA98101 ( M206-622-17U I F206-292-0460 I schwabe.com

14350­
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Land Use
Information Form

OregoaWater Resources Department
725 SummerSrtNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrdstat.or.us

NOTE TO APPLICANTS
In order for your application to be processed by the Water ResourcesDepartment (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in thejurisdiction(s) where
yourwater rightwill be used and developed. The planning official may choose lo complete the form while
you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Fonn or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved
without land use approval.

This form is NOT required If:

I) Water is to be diverted. conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
2) Theapplication is fora waler right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, orground water

registnstion modification,and alofthe following apply.
a) The existing and proposedwater use is located entirely within lands zoned forexclusive farm-use orwithinn

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change inplaceofuse only;
c) The change docs not involve the placement ormodification ofstructmcs, including but not limited towater diversion,

impoundment,distribution facilities, waterwells and well houses;and
d) The application involves irrigation wateruses only.

NOTETO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or bee request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information aboutWRD'swater rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to theWRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, theWRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your altention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water ResourcesDepartment lfyou have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Land UeInformation Form- hge 1of3 WR/FS
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Land Use
Information Form
Applicant{s):Kameron DeLashmutt / Pinnacle Utilities, LLC

Mailing Address: 2477NW CanyonDrive

OregonWater llesoart:eS Department
725 Summer Sa'CCI NE,SuiteA
Salem,Oregon 97301-I266
(S03) 986-0900
www.wrdstate.or.us

City: Redmond ZipCode:97756 Daytime Phone: 541-350-8479

A. Land and Location
Please include the following infonnation forall tax lotswhere waterwill be diverted (111kt11Lfrom its-source), conveyed (transported),
and/or ll5Cd or developed. Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation useswilliin irrigation distriats mny substitute existing and
proposed servico-arcaboundaries for the tax-lot information requestedbelow.
Township Range Section ¼ TaxLot PanDesignation (e.g, Waterto be: 1'roposed Land

¼ Ran!Residential/RR-5) Use:

148 ill 8,9 1400 fil'..1.!L!! DJpert4 1!11 c.a...,...i l!llu...s lrrigatio !!

" " 1617 1402 " DD»erte4 [} carve9d l!llu...s "- - - -
" " 8,9,17 1403 " DD#rt«d [} conveyed l!llu...s "- - - -
" " 3,4,9 1500 " 1!11 Dlvtr!cd D}caaveyed l!llU..cl "- - - -

List all counties and citieswhere wateris

B. Description of Proposed Use
Typoofapplication to be filedwith lhe WalerResourcesDepartment:
0 Permit LO Use or StoreWIIU:t 181We!.t:r Right 1'\'nnsfcr
[]LimitedWaterUseLicense D AUocatloo ofConservedWater

n.nd/orused ordevelo

DPcnnit Amcockncnt orGround WaterRegistration Modification
D l!.xchaagc orWatet

Sourceofwater: []Reservoir/Pond 181 sefeewar (me) DEEPCANYON CREEK
Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 1.22 I O.S48 181 cubic feet per second Ll gallons perminute [r-feet

Intendeduse ofwaler: ~ lrrigotion O CommCTCial O Indusuial O Domestic for__bousehold(s)
0 Municipal O Quasi-Municipal O lns1ream O Other__

Bricfl describe:
The applicant Is proposing to revert the Groundwater Points ofApproprfotlOfl (Wells) back to the orlglnall~
authorfz:ed Surface Water Point of Diversion (Deep Canyonreek), for a 47.6 a/0.548 fs portlon of Certificate
96190 and a 106.1 1.22 cfs ortlon of certificate 96192.

Note to applicant lflhc Land Uselnfonnation Form cannot be completed while youwait, pleasehave a local government
representative sign the receipt at lhe bottom ofthe nextpage and include it with theapplication filedwith tho WaterRcsoun:es
Department.

See bottom ofPage4.»

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2orJ
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section mustbe completed bya planning official from eachcounty and city listed unless theproject will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the cityplanningagencymustcomplete this fonn. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval foractivities such as building or grading_pennits.

Please chock the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information

O Land uses to be served by the proposedwater uses (includingproposedconstruction) are allowedoutrightorBR not regulo.tcdby
yourcomprehensive plan.Cite applicable ordinance section(s): DCC 18.16.020.A, DCC 18.56.040 and DCC 18.88.030.

D Land uses to be servedby the proposedwater uses (including proposedconstruction) involve discretionary land-use approva1s as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvalswhich have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings aresufficient.) Ifapprovab havebeen obtainedbut all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type ofLand-Use ApprovalNeeded Ci111 Most Significant,Applicable Plan Pollclc, ,t Land-Use Approval:(e,g., ph1.n amondmmu, rc:moca. conditional-uae
permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References

D oesises4 □Bcln&l'llnucd□ Ocicd DJ Not Being Puroed

Doaisad □ Bc:ina ,._,..
□ 0.-cd D Netbeing hwnroed

□Ob=cd Dl Beingtreed
DODied D Nor being Purred

Doaied Dea.,,.....,..
0Dcncd Ollotlldql'II......

OOblmccl 0 Being Pursued□ Denied DJNotDengPureed

Local governmentsarc invited to express special land-useconcerns or make recommcndntlnns to theWaterRcsoim:cs Dcpurtmcnl
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet

This request states the intended useof the water is "irrigation". Theproposed use is allowed outright In the
EFU zones, and by extension, in the SMIA and LM combining zones, seeDCC 18.16.020.A, DCC
18.56.040 and DCC 18.88.030.

Name: Will Groves

Signature; 1/LJL
Government Entity: Deschutes County

Phone: 541-388-6518 Dato: 11/8/23

Title: PlanningManager

Noto to local government representative: Please complete tins form or sign the receipt below and return it 10 the applicant. Ifyou
sign tho receipt, youwill have 30 days from theWater Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form orWRDmaypresume the land use associatedwith the proposed nse ofwater is compatiblewith local comprehensiveplans.

2.,....-:-:iiilD
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name: -,- _

City orCounty:. Staffcontact _

Sig:ruiture: Phone:. Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use [formationFor - Page3of3
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

=WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Depat1ment
725 SummerStreetNE. Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specificas possible. Attach additionalpages Ifyou need more spacing.
Supportingdocumentation must beattached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of DESCHUTES)

I, BRYCE M._WITHERS, in my capacity as WATER RIGHISPECIALISI,

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND, 0R97709
telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

0 Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

0 Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate #; OR

0 My knowledge Is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec x Govt Lot Acres
orDLC (If aoollcable)

OR

[8J Confirming Certificate# 96190 & 96192 has been issued within the past five.years; OR

0 Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use Is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverseside)

Evidence of UseAffidavit· Page 1 of 2
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY

4. I understand that ifI do not attach one ormore of the documents shown in the-table below tosupport the above
statements, my application will be considered Incomplete.

Signature ofAffiant
_2lsol, cee>

Date

see4 and swom to tor arr«mea) etore me thus_C_ aay or ldtolL,o22,

OFFICIALSTAMP
LINDA LEE MILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREG ON
COMMISSION NO, 1013752

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUlY 12, 2025

Gas.a7o6co»
wcorrosion socs.lul41Z2,205.

Supporting Documents Examples

[} Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirmingwater right certificate that shows issuedate
Issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
L_J Coples ofreceipts from salesof irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associatedwith irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

LJ Reoords such as FSA crop reports, Irrigation • District assessmentrecords forwater delivered
district records. NRCS firm management plan,or

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreementrecords of otherwater suppliers •
• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stablllzatlon Plan

• CREP Report

LJAerial photos containing suffident detail to Multiplephotos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and dateof photograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does not print with adate stamp" or
without the source being identified, thedate ofthephotograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery
OWRD--www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.google.com
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or leasenumber
within the last 5 years

Revised7/1/2021 Evidence ofUseAffidavit- Page 2 of2
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATEOF WATER RJGHT

nus CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BIG FALLS RANCH
ATIN: REX BARBER
PO BOX 434
TERREBONE OR 97760

confirms the right to use thewaters ofDEEP CANYON CREEK, TRIBUTARY TO DESCHUTES RIVER for
lRRJGATION of 157.1 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit S-32049. Thedote ofpriority is APRIL 13, 1967. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed I.8I CUBIC FEET PER SECONDor
its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the points ofappropriation.

The wells are located as follows·
Twp Rng Mer Sec .0 Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SE NW WELL 7-1571.4 FEET SOUTII AND 2862.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER. SECTION 9
14 S 12 E WM 17 SWNE WELL 3-1772.1 FEET SOUTH AND 1706.6 FEET

WEST FROMNE CORNER. SECTION 17
14 S 12E WM 17 NW NW WELL 4-240.7 FEET sounrAND 32.2 FEET

EAST FROM NW CORNER. SECTION 17
14 S 12 E WM 18 SWSE WELL I - 1154.2 FEET NORTH ANO 1680.6 FEET

WEST FROM SE CORNER SECTION 18

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
is limited to ONE-FORTIETH ofonecubic foot pe:r second per acre, or its equivalent for cnch acre irrigated and shnll be
further limited to adiversion ofnot to exceed 4.0 acre-feet for eacb acre irrigated during the irrigntion season ofeach year.

Toe use shall conforin to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place ofuse to which this right isappu
TwD Rn Mer Sec 0.0 Acres
14S 12 E WM 3 SWSW 1.4
14 S 12E WM 4 SW SE 7.7
14 S 12 E WM 8 NE SE 3.3
14S 12 E WM 8 SESE 7.6
14 S 12E WM 9 NWNE 20.2
14 S 12 E WM 9 SENE 10.3
14S 12E WM 9 NE NW 9.8
14 S 12E WM 9 NESW 35.0

rtenant is as follows:

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition forjudicfal review and petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis
order. A petition for reconsideration may begranted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days
following thedate the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-12651-cf-76371.ra.kIk Page I of2
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Two Rn Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
14 S 12 E WM 9 NW SW 40.0
14 S 12E WM 9 NE SE 1.6
14 S 12 E WM 9 NW SE 13.6
14 S 12E WM 17 NENE 6.6

e onmn point o! diversion escn as follows:
Two Rn Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
14 S 12 E WM 9 SW SE ORIGINAL POINTOF DIVERSION - 4440 FEET SOUTH

AND 3020 FEET EAST FROM NWCORNER. SECTION 9

Water usemeasurement conditions:

A. Thewateruser shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or other suitable measuring devices as approved by the
Director in good working order at each well.

B. Tewater user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; providedhowever, where the
meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon
reasonablenotice.

Thequantity ofwater diverted at the new points ofappropriation shall not exceed the quantity ofwntcr lawfully available at
th al f d ibed f

The use ofwater under this right shall be subject to regulation consistent with otherwater rights from the surface water
source and to all other applicable conditions and restrictions that existed Ill the original point ofdiversion.

Irwithin live year after approval ofthe transfer (November 20, 2018), the Department finds that the IJ'lloSfer results in
substantial or undue interference with an existingground water right due to use of thewells, that would not have occurred in
the absence ofthe transfer, the new point ofappropriation shall be subordinate lO the existing right injured by the transfer.

The original point ofdiversion ofsurface water shall not be retained as an additional or supplemental point ofdiversion under
the transferred portion ofthe right However, ifwithin five year after approval ofthe transfer (November 20, 2018), the
Department receives a transfer application to return to the last authorized surfacewater point ofdiversion, the application
shall be approved.

The right to use water for theabovepurpose is restricted to beneficial use on the Innels or place ofuse described. Toe use
confirmed herein may be mnde only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream flows.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change from a SURFACE WATER POINT OF DIVERSION TO GROUNDWATER
POINTS OF APPROPRIATION approved by an order of theWater Resources Director entered NOVEMBER 20, 2018, at
Special Order Volume 109, Page999, approving TransferApplication T-12651, supersedes Certificate 76371, State Record
ofWater Right Certificates.

p~}Trench
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023

OWRD

T-12651-cf-76371.ra.kIk Page 2 of2
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

nus CERTTF!CATE ISSUED TO

BIG FALLS RANCH CO.
ATTN: REX BARBER
PO BOX 434
TERREBONEOR 97760

confirms the right to use the waters ofDEEP CANYON CREEK, a tributary ofhe DESCHUTES RIVER, for IRRIGATION
of307.8 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 12.6 ACRES.

This right wasperfected under Permit S-32049. The dateofpriority is APRIL 13, 1967. The amount ofwater to which this
right is entitled is limited 10 an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.69 CUBIC FEETPER SECOND
(CFS) IN ANY COMBINATION FROM THE WELLS, FURTHER LIMITED TO3.69 CFS FROM WELL #I, 3.33 CFS
FROM WELL #3, 3.69 CFS FROM WELL #4, AND 2.23 CFS FROM WELL 117, or its equivalent in cose ofrotarion,
measured at thepoints of appropriation.

ed fi IIfc points o! apro»nation are tocat as o ows:
Two Rng Mer See .0 Measured Distances
I4S 12E WM 9 SENW WELL 7 • 1 S71.4 FEET SOUTH AND 2862.6 FEET

WEST FROM NECORNER SECTION 9
14S 12E WM 17 SWNE WELL 3 • 1772.1 FEET SOUTH AND 1706.6 FEET

WEST FROM NE CORNER SECTION 17
14 S 12E WM 17 NWNW WELL4-240.7 FEET SOUTHAND 32.2 FEET

EAST FROM NW CORNER SECTION 17
14S 12E WM 18 SWSE WELL I • H154.2 FEETNORTI-1 AND 1680.6 FEET

\VEST FROM SE CORNER SECTION I 8

Th

RECEIVED
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description ofthe place ofuse isas follows:
IRRJGATION

Twp Rn! Mer Sec .0 Acres
14 S 12E WM 3 swsw 3.7
14 S 12E WM 4 SWSE 1.2
14 S 12 E WM 4 SESE 29.8
14S 12E WM 8 SENE 2.9
14S 12 E WM 8 NE SE 31.9
14S 12 E WM 8 SESE 32.7

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
is limited to a diversion ofONE-FORTIETH ofone cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, nod shall
be further limited to a diversion ofnot 10 exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A

NOTICE OFRIGHTTO PETITION FORRECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This isan order in other than acontested case. This order is subject to judicial rcvinw under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-12651-f-88027.ra.klk Page I of3 Certificate 96192
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IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
14S 12 E WM 9 NWNE 3.9
14 S 12 E WM 9 SWNE 40.2
14S 12E WM 9 SENE 2.2
I4S 12 E WM 9 SWNW 31.5
14 S 12E WM 9 SENW 38.3
14S 12E WM 9 NE SW 1.5
14 S 12 E WM 9 SW SW 14.3
I4S 12 E WM 9 SESW 10.0
14 S 12 E WM 9 NESE 1.6
I4S 12 E WM 9 NW SE 5.0
14 S 12E WM 17 NE NE 32.7
14 S 12E WM 17 NW NE 16.2
14 S 12E WM 17 SWNE 1.4
14S 12E WM 17 SENE 0.2
14S 12 E WM 17 NENW S.9
14S 12E WM 17 SENW 0.7

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Tw Rng Mer Sec 0.0 Acres
14S 12 E WM 17 NW NW 2.2
I4S 12 E WM 17 SWSW 8.1
14S 12 E WM 18 SE SE 2.3

The use shall confonn to such reasonable rotation as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Wmer use measurement conditions:

A. The water user shall maintain the totalizing flow meters or other suitable measuring devices as approved by the
Director in good working order at each well.

B. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided however, where the
meters or measuring devices arc loc:ated within a private strucrure, theWatermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

e originai point o version Iescr BS 0 ows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
14 S 12E WM 9 SWSE ORIGINAL POD-4440 FEET SOUTH AND 3020 FEET

EAST FROM NWCORNER SECTION 9

Toe quantity orwater diverted at the new points ofappropriation shall not exceed thequantity ofwater lawfully available at
th .I fdi : d ibed foll

The use ofwater under this right shall be subject to regulation consistent with other water rights from the surface water
source and to all other applicable conditions and restrictions that existed at the original point ofdiversion.

Ifwithin fiveyear after approval ofthe transfer (November 20, 20 I 8), the Department finds that the transfer results in
substantial or undue interference with an existing ground water right due to use ofthe wells, that would not have occurred in
the absenceofthe transfer, the new point ofappropriation shall be subordinate to the existing right injured by the transfer.

Toe original point ofdiversion ofsurface water shall not be retained as an additional or supplemental point ofdiversion under
the transferred portion of the right. However, ifwithin five year after approval ofthe transfer (November 20, 2018), the
Department receives a transfer application to return to the last authorized surface water point ofdiversion, the application
shall be approved.

T-1265 l-cf-88027.ra.klk Page2of3 RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023
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The right to the useofthe water for the above purpose isrestricted to beneficial use on the lands or placeofusedescribed.

This certificate is issued to confirma change from a SURFACEWATERPOINTOF DIVERSION TOGROUNDWATER
POINTSOFAPPROPRIATION approved by an orderofthe WaterResources Director entered NOVEMBER 20, 2018, at
Special Order Volume 109, Page 999, approvingTransferApplication T-12651, supersedes Certificate 88027, State Record
ofWater Right Certificates.

issued APR O 8 2022

3 f--
Dwin A a.-
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
NOV 14 2023
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-----------
hrs.al./mln. wAhUr_drawdoyn utter

Artesian .flow g.p.m, Date
Tempg±ars ot water£. "au_a_chemuea! any± mAde! g Yes A3e
(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below~£1!...i:Jt.ik:n't:1,

(11) WELL TESTS• Ornwdown Is amount wator level la ,,.,1• , I"• lowered below atAUc love! ,.. u,':>
Wu n pump tut madot !;(Yea ~No 1t_yeas. by whomt£,iS'TeRA( d/W,__
Yield: t)OOQ 1[111,/mln. Wltb,,VQ tl. drawclown alter a0.

Depth drWcd o?, ,? ~ ft. Depth of complolod wall #?, ,3 ,2.. ft.
Formatlon: Deseribe by color, ch.ara.ctor ctn of ff\4tcirlol and Jlntct:uro. 4ttd
.thou, chtckna.-, of cqurtort and the Jdni:land nati.&ro of Cho mat,oria.1 ln tta.ch
,tniNm penetrctld, to!lh ctl ltClst o,,e 01>trJI /.or each c"4nge o/ formation.

Baller test /o o
W.M.¼ \'. SecUon T. .B..

=-llrlng and dlst&nce !tom RCtlo o or aubdMsloo coroer

owNER. @oG.Rrise

5#pit±cs ±±
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
Cou,,\y /.)C S C , Dr!ller's well number

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
Well ft{ Doopenlng O ll000oclltl0Qln t1 0 Abaodol'.\ 0
•lldonnw,t, deJCrl.be matuW and procedure In 1tem U.

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded)!'_t,._. Diam. trom • ~ !t. o 232 Gage __.:l.,tQ_
~9 • Diam. from ft. to JE ft. Gago ~ I :>.
___• Diam. from---- fl to ft. Gate ----

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
DomutJc O lndUltrlal O Munldpal O
lrrS,aUon JI( Tut Well.:(! Other D

(5) TYPE OFWELL:
Bot.ary O Driven 0
c..b le Ji{' J'el!Ld Q
Dug O Bott<! 0

TO

(7) PERFORATIONS: Per!oratedf Ii!( Yoa Q No

_____ perforations from ----- ft.
_____ perloraUons from ----- ft. lo tt.

•
-- per!oratloruo b-om fL lo ft.

_::::;..--- pertoraUons b-om ft. to it.

Well screen installe d? D0 Y.. ~No(8) SCREENS:
Monu!llct.uror'• Namo-----------------

a.p _

WaterWell Oootrnotor'a OortltloMlon:

(13) PUMP:

Mauteturwrs Name _-2
'I')lpe:

Work atartodA:>- :t, 5':: 11l f Completed /;L):l
Dat.c well drWln 11 machine movod oft o.l well //- / 1;'

wen oeaJ-M.aterlal usec11n ••fk &'," J f'iCCk
u, of seal~ fL Wu a pnclrB usod7 _

".casewr· sweta3»
ere any loose strata comontod off7 □ Yes J{No Depth _

dtlve shOC usedt )(Y.. 0 No TbJs well was drill ed undu my juT!sdictlon and thls reporl Is
wa",elsekj,yes No see ot mrave4,qy.lo-.h,_ true to the best ot my knowledge ind beliet.
wa we"" l() 233 "° ( )a,scisea sm e std NAM .J.A,S2.2@LL.d2 SU
...--AIU". rtral.l contain unusable water? D Ye, !!(No 2>'7' f1m1 or corporation) (Type or print)
29j.cs sea eaca Aaarens •. SD1oLD) al?:.....-.
~od of sealinll strata oft Drfll.lng Mnchf:::::::tor's J.t,eose •Fio) WATER LEVELS : [Signed] ~ -:fl, ·-···

el /
",0 ft. below lllnd surface oat.//~ /, • l I' CW•tor Well con#, · ··· -····· ··

suele"e I- «er /
~prosoure Iba. persuare Inch Dato • Contractor's License No.~~Date .L/-_ 7 , 19. <:,:~
- (USE ADDITIONAL SHEET S IF NECESSARY )

.-----------Model No.------
••_Slot slr.e -- Sot trom ---- tL to fL

D14111•- Slot SW!-- Sot from •..-- ft. lo ---- tt.

(9) CONSTRUCTION: ·ffe. > £ @(So, t3)_
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OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd..sta1e.or.ns

DESC 2100

Application for

Well ID Number
P&A r/ !A}'ii-l- tt-f

Donot complete ifthe well already has a WellJde11rijicaf/011 Number. DEC 11 2017
::.77.C0:.SD?T

I. QNERIFORMATON SLE!', CEGC;

Curreu, Ow,ierName {please prillT):_&=,c....:..,h..,iU..,L,..$.._.f....,1(,""A,.J='Cll.......,C...-...12....,'"-+-6=r_1;=K,....._.&_f.=:S=~.....,,__-------­
Mailing Address:[y.sf
coy. st«e. zs»:•ZoNJE,OZ_77Z0
rm».ZIC.a.C." Tl.<.de
Name &: Address: _

Cily. State. Zip:---------------------------------

II.WELJ, LOCATIONINFORMATION (Please.fill out as completely aspossib/a)

Township: /'-/ (North I~ Range: /z_. @§)' \Vest) Secriou: /'f SW 114 aflhe ~.e 1/4
Tax Loi (usually la.st 3-S nuwl>enofTRXMap#): /L./t)fo County PE,S<,#U,7"'£$
GPS Coordina1es: l/'f.35z;(z , -/7 I, °3s7FJ>

/ '
Street Address ofWell.City: 7t>S:l?S: LoW€L K2ZPri.E /A2A-Y1 tFfU'Jl.?NJJl!-.,« @
lftbc propcnyhad II different sttutaddress in the past: _

m. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Pleasej/11 om as completely aspossible. AND artach cow ofWell Log, favailable)

Use ofWell (domestic, irrigation. coll1Q1ercial, irulUS17·a1. wouitori.ug): ___.Zj.,.i".iiLd2z
Date Well Co11Structcd (orpropcny built): u/tylf~(, TotalWell Depth: ;?32 r CasingDiameter. It, 11

Owuer at time !he well was constructed (ifknown): &,g~k/~/b!c:tl?f-10VcllLoit II flfkuown):-------
Other Iufomuniou: fbA .JI:/ • Wl{LL -:/:t= [•

SUBMITTED BY (please pri11tJ:}kt;Urt,A j). /~- l<LJ(k~ -5CA7...
PRONE: SI/IK."!.'t-t/ltf! EMAlL&/orFAX:

I ------------------

Send application to: Oregon Water R.esourees Dq,artme:nt 725 Summer St NE, Suit.e A, Salem. Oregon 97301; or fax to (S03) 9.;Si;;D~ IVED
Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed within 4-5 business days. t't:Ct

NOV 14 2023

Received Date:
12-11-17

Las1 Updat~ S/1/16

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Tater Re.sources Deparrmem:
Well Log Number:

VH6. 2.100

WcU I.D. Number/2

Well Identification#:

/ /270s

wee
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(1) OWNER:
±me Bobby Beesley
Ad4re Culver, re,

w
SALEM, OREGON

97J .J ';I

(10} LOCATION OF WELL:
County Deschutes Driller·• well numbu

SW I\ NE ¼ Section 17 T. 14s R. 12E W..M.

Artca:Jnn Oow a.p.m.

Size o! perforations In. by In.

---- Dlam.. tro:rn ft. to..ft Gage ----

• Diam. from ft. to !t. Cage

!t.

1»79

1-3-79

1-5

lhs. per aquare Inell. Date

1978 Completed

Diameter of well below cruilnt ,__15.. ,_,
262ft. Depth o1 completed well

12 26
Dato well drOlln,r mac:htne movc.d oU ot well

Work atarted

800_ft, north and l,/40ft. est fromthe
east quarter coXl)er of Sectj PD 17

Drilling Ma.chlne Operator's CertUlcaUon:
This well waa constructed under Ill¥ direct auporvlslon.

Materials used and lnfonnaUon reported above are In.le to my
best knowl~and belle!.~
(seed1T...., r atel8..., 179.- · -i<:f>dillnc Mac Ope.rat )

Drilling Machine Operator's License No. ..6.7,B ·-·------....

FormaUoa: Describe color-. texture:. gralo ,t.ze. and structure ot matorJ.ala:
and ahow thlc.k:ncu and nature o( onch 11,rnlu.m IJ\d 12.qutter pe.net.rated,
with at least one entry tor ach change ot Jorma.Uon. nonorL eacl1 cha.n,-e ln
position ot St1.Uc Water Level and tndtcate prln.c.lpal watcr•bca.rla.c &tn.ta..

>.(A'l'EJUAL From To 8\YL

brown soi.L & smal..l boulders 0 5
e sandstone K ?t:.' I. .U.' I. J l'IIJ

brown coarse sandstone &
la.nre boulders 76 191 171

black fine sand & ravel VB 191 22'3
black doarse sand & ravel

WV.B. 221 2 "i2
red soft rock 2'i2 262

-- -..,i ·-

,_
Lo_tL. Joe

a t •I-,
u - -- ,-

- . . -n, VIL)

- 1-4

Stade level 171 ft. below la.nd aurface. Date

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
191Depth a.t whJCh water WAS first found

BearlnJ! and distance trom aecUOD or mbdlvlslon comer

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth clrllled 262

tt.

hn.

Pertoratedf □ Ya ci(No.

Drawdown Ls amount water level la
lowered be.low ataUc level

Well screen lnl'tAlledt D Yes ci(No

Sal./mln. withno ft. drowclown alter 1 hrs.

gaJ./mln.with ft. drawclown atto.r

8

(8) WELL TESTS:

was a pump tost made? D Yea O(No U yes, by wbom?

(7) SCREENS:

pater test

Time o! pe.rforat.or used

.PERFORATIONS:

-----pettoratlmu !Nml ft. Lo ----- !t.
------ perforations from ft. Lo ft.

pertorotlon.1 from ft. I<> tt.

Manufacturer'• Name ------------------Type------------- Model No. -------
Olom. __,,._ Slot slu--- Set from tt. t<> ---- tt.
DI.am. Slot sue SU from tt. I<> ft.

(2) TYl>E OF WORK (check):
New wen cj Dttpenms □ Recondltlonlnc □ Abandoo □
lt abandonment, describe material and pr-,!UN In ltem 12.

•~mture ot water Depth artesian flow encountered

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
..~ cementgen1 gel-Material used.,

ell sealed from land surface to ·='---,=-------- ft.
20oJamotc.r at wtJI bore to bottom o! seaJ ----=--- In.

Diameter of wen bore below se1l --1.,5.._ In.
mber of so.cits ol cement used to wall seal .._ ..12,,_ .su,:Jq

Nur gravity flowwas cement gr0ut placed? __q::.= ,.,, _
How

(3) TYl>E OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
l!otary IJ Driven D
C b Domestic D Inchatr1aJ O Municipal 0a le O Jolted 0
D111r □ Bored □ Im&allon 0 Test Well □ Other □
-.;ASING INSTALLED: nttuded □ Welckd O
J.Q_s Diam. !rom_2_ ft. I<> -l9 !t. Cage 2,50

.......---····
---·----------------------- WaterWell Contractor's Certification:

This well was drilled under my JurisdlcUon and th!, reporl la
true to the belt ot my knowll!dflC ond bcllct.

as drive •hoe uacd? □ Yes INo Pus• Sle: loutlon -- !t. Name~..ll.eli..J)rillA,ng I e
Y st111ta con tain unuaoble '"tu? OYea ~ No IP......,. arm or •.....,,.uonJ• 41 '"-,=1:'YPG=--=.-,-=....,=,.,..1--

Dld oJ\ l.24 T.-••
Type_ot_water? depth of strata Addttss -~5 ,.L=er..Jlridge. ..~m.,z:,e_·..Or&;
i,Jethod o( seaJlnl atrata Oft [S. cd] A(~ _
- O .No s ·gnu wkwsick.asaswell«riv!pickedl"eD?eSheotmravel:.]was" 570
;.vel placed from • t. t.o tt. Contractor's License No ·--··-- Dole •• J..-8 , 19+9

(UBJI ADDITIONAL SlD!RTS JP NZC.£:SSAJlY)

14350 -



DESC 2087

DEC 11 2017

\\'\N".\\nlsm !!.or .us

Ortgon "'altrRfiourcts Dtpartmtnl
7:?S SummerStred NE, SuireA
Salen Oregon 97301
(SOll 986--0900

Application for

~ Well ID Number

+Do 1101 complete ifthe well already ltas a WellIde.itiffcJitionNt1111ber.

Tn BcscuncEs oEmr
I. QER INFORMATION SALEM, OREGON

Cw1·em 0"11crNawc (pleasepr/111): .....i..fu~wC4t..,et.tr4''ko.;$L.l.!.72.==MJt;.e,m,L<,;,,{/n._~Ca=,, 1..1 .l.Q..J.~=,:.;'e.)(.oe::....i,,~~~~6;\!l~"°"'-I---------
MailingAddrcss: ....L;Z:1.<2.c.:-:...Jo&x='---L-/3'=7'.L.,_ _

cry. sore. Zi:,T£REEQ7776o0
-?flRU "~tit fB Tag lo. □ !tld ,H: /tS;;;; LJ ;;;, er{C'O} ~

NLH 14

Nane: Address:rrr.lg-lL. .Tr
City. State. Zip: .,.,.,.,

j

D. WEl'..L LOCATION L\'FOR.'\L\TIOi\' tPleart.fl/10111 ns co111ple1el)· a1poulblPJ OW"'D
T0\\~1s11ip: /f (North/~ Rauge: /Z ~'West) Section: /7 6vJ l/4 ofthe NE 114

TnxLor (11s11nUy Inst J-5 niw1bers ofTaxMap #): /1/()Z. Co1Wty _J2E,c;.a:aa~-H."'flT'W~oc."i..__ _
GPS Coordinates: qq .~5'1{(), -I'll 1'317jb
Strcc1AddrcssofWelLC'ity: Zf2W N/1..J umr. '/?gr;p;.F WAv. 1eggpg()lvlJ2,,CJ~,
If1hc propertyhad adiffac:nt strec1 addrtSS in 1hepaS1: _

ID. GE:-.'ERALWELLL'iFOR.'1ATION rP/l'(ISI'fl/I0111 a.i co111ple11!})0nsposs/bl,, ;INDnrrnrhcopy~(Well Log, ifavailable)

Use ofWell (domestic, irrigation. commercial. indn_Finl, wouitoriDg): Iver'M?'.:P1M
DateWell Constntclcd (orproperty built): t/qa-:z'f Total Well Depth: ::2t2' Casing Dinmctcr: /4 11

owner at time the well was co11Stnrc1ed (ifk110\\11): n,s i'½!:st!!'( Well Lo1:t # (ifknowu): 0f4c;. 20?7
Othcrlnfonnntiou: ffJA.n..,, WFIL *3j 11:ISIJ., fhw<- fa 6 c,bw.out I~-- -tlca ZaaG

so»arrco«err lhzag D?aea lCheu Zuver$G­
PRO~'E: S1/J/t6$'J-Lfldl E..'\UIL&/orFA."\'.: _

I

Send owlication to: Orc!onWater ResourcesDeparoncnl ns Summer SINE, SuiteA, Salem, Orc~on 97301; or fax 10 (S03) 986-0902.
Applications are processed in lhe order the)' arc re<:ei\'CCI, and Well DD Numbers aremailed wilhin 4-5 business da)'t.

Receh·cd Date:
/,;).-//-/7

For Official Use 011{1· by 1he Oregan WmerReJ011rcesDep{Tl'l/1/l!III:

Well LottNumber:

J7£ 20872o%
Well Idcuti6cntiou II:

£/22702

LaSI Update: S/1/16 Well 1.D.Numberf2

14350 -



W.M.
Blk Sulx!Molon

T. l4s R. l2E
DrLlers well number

Lol
SW 4 NE 4sue l7

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Address at well l«ntion:

Couty Deschutes

TrLotOR

H ~ ~ ~ i V ~ " J,:/, - r1 IDEsc 2086'jN14 1983 won- ///la.ll4e-
WATER RECOU:ES DEPT...£?n-<..

sLE», OE:

State

/
WATER WELLREPORT

SI'ATEOFO

(2) TYPE OFWORK (check):

8\YLTo

5/'30 s 83

MATERIAL Fro

Date-iiclrilllngmachinemovedoff ofwell
Wodtato?tod

WA'.l'ERRESOURCESDEPARl'MENI',
SALEM. OREOCINffltO

within30day fromen tho dole ol well mmpWlan.

Waterwen Contractor's Certilicalloru
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is troo tJ>

the best or icy 1mow1oc1p and belief.
Na.tne .Crawford..W..U..l>.rllll~,. ..IJl..o.~ .

-.. lino.._.11aa1 ~ prinU

~·~~..~~~,,~ ® .
(Signed]~··~·~&··········································
oou-..576."l.""" 6/6.»%3

(12) WELLLOG: Di--«zrarweUbc!owcaalnc .....0-·············-·-·
Deptha«a 232 Depthorcomp\ou,dwoll 232 n.
Formation: Oelcri be color. toxtu..ro. grain alrie and ab'uct\U"O of mo.te.rioJ1; and abow
thlc;la,,,oa and nature ofeach stratum andaquiferpenetrated,withal lcNOt ono cnl1y
foreach change of f0ffll61ion. Report each change inpooltlooorSlal!eW•ter Le-..1
and indicate princi pal water-bearing&tnl ta.

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well
Depthatwhichwaterwasfirstfound It.
St.etklavel 135 !Lbclowlanclaurlooo.Da to 6hffil
A1101ian e:-"" lbs.perequare inch.Date

Drilllng MAobJne ()perutor'e Ccrtlflcatforu
Thiswell wasconstnu:t.ed.~mdrr ,ey · pervision.Materialsusedis.tsrs.R.-.

Dn11lngMachlnC-Operat.or'sUcenacNo.•....t,.JL- .

hre.
hre.

hre.

Pllllllc
Weldtd

C Maldpol C
C 011,er Q.
O ReinJcetlaO

Gauge

!Lclrawdownoft.er
whom?

ure in Item 12.
R-,ditlaamal10

gaJJmln.with ILdrawclown nJler
p1Jm1n.withdrillmmal lL

C Domttdc
C lmptlon
C - Thcrmll:

describematerialand

J,Jrtcsl

- ofv,ar.o,1 depth o! slrua

NOI'IC&TO WATERWELLCO?ffllACTOR
Teoriginal ansd first oopy of this report

""' .. bo 111,d with Ibo

....................... . .

6» PERFORATTQ,,ji "«n dv. oo
Typ, or porromtor u...i ac~

..... 1?TOMS..--root»..Ml7%,%2%.
.......... ···•············-··-·····•······•··-·· porloratlona m,m ·····-····-··fl.to -.. CL
................ ·-····-··················-···-· P"rloratlonaFrom .••.••.•.••••.• IL to ·--···· ft.

(7) SCREENS: Well scr,en l.nM41led1 □ Y• dCNo

Manufactunn'aNnmo •...•..•.•..••••••.••.•• ·--······-···················-··························
Typo ..•.••••••••••.•••.••••••••••••••••.••.•.•·-········-···-··-"··-· Model No•••..•••.....•••..•..•
Diam. ····•···············-·· SlotSiu .......•..•• Setfrom •••••••••.••••• ft. to •.•.•....•.-•• CL
Diam. •••••••••••••••••••••••• SlotSi:i:o ...•••.•.••• Setfrom .•..•......• '... It. to ...•...•••-•.. CL

Orawdawn la amount water level la lowered
(8) WELLTESTS: bolow o<atlc l..,.J

• •retunlo!waw- Deptharls&nl'lower-.mlered ········-·· IL

(9) CONSTRUCTION: Special stnndanltc YeoO No□
Well OOJ)l-JlfAterial uNCI •···········-···•··•····•·-······--•••··•············ .
Wellsealed rrom londourfoc:e to··--·······-········-·-··············--··-················-· JL
OlaJP"W" o! well bortto bottomof seal.....--···-···-· in.
Diameter of .....U~below-'·-··-·······-····· In.
N t,orofancksol..,,,.,,1 uood Inwell ....i ·-··············· aacka
.rsre»ass er.stinsrout.not.disturb

Sireofporioretlonn ¼ in.by 6 In.

22z;";;;;. ,.dieve! pa □Yos i No Swtof ""'""b .

;;;;..,1 6-··--·············-· It.. to ·-·····--········.Jt.

(3) TYPE OFWELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

CASING INSTALLED: s1oo1 Ill!
'nu-udcd 0

··-·········o1&rn..rrom !Lto •.•..••••...••• !L c.~
............·own.trom !Lto .. - .•.•••.••••a
~LINER INSTAI,T,ED,
....... .?...• Olom. from •.•9. Ct. to ::'.~~. lL

Neww.ua
If abundo

14350 -



DESC 2086

FECES=

DEC 11 2017

\\WW. ,\Tel.state.or.us

Oregon WaterResources Department
725 SlllJllllUSttttt '1--'E, SuiteA
Salem Ore!on 97301
(503) 986-0900

Application for

~ Well ID Number
ct.+V" «Do 1101 complete ifthe well already has a Wel/ ldentijicatio11 Number.

!Tr.n-----"·-+r24q¢ n. "" ..... .., ,, ...,.., EPT
1 OW;1,"'ER t'."FOR.\1ATIO:'i SAL!:r.J, OREGC;J

C'wTent 0~11crNa111e /pll'nseprint): _c.l?ua:iuO,.s1,l/-~:.:i$!..L.!iZMJC-~>M-,;,/Jd.~Ca~~- 11.J..O...~~::C~o!:::..!g:=:;o~~&;!!<~!!:::a>· "-}----------
Mailing Addr5s: .....l...!.Zc1..t2l.:.·-'-&x$:2!:_:3/3!.::i!..o/-:i.._ _

City. State. Zip: ~llfb,t,~ 9..'ZZ.f0
~lAll 'f\'tH ft)T.1g lo. □ 91'ddE ,ti:;;; LJ ;;,:,Of{C'o) -._
Name &Address: _
City. State. Zip: _

0.WELL LOCATIOX IXFORMATIOX rPIMsefill 0111 nsco111p/Ptely orpoulblt'J

To,mshlp: fl (North/~ Range: 12. @West) Section: /7 :51.AJ 114 ofthe N£ J/4

Ta.-.: Lot (usually Inst 3-5mw1btrs ofTa.-.: Map 11): !'{OZ CoUDty 12,,;all.fOi.,S
GPS Coordiuates: t:fLf .1'52QQ, -l'2,L ">ITib
StreetAddressofWelLCiry: 76W l{tv~'C-~WAy. UfgltpSM.WP,,C,'l:..,
lftltc property had ll diJTe.reut nrec1 address in the )>Ml: _

m. GE:\'ERALWELL f.'iFOR.\iATIOi\' IPltnsaji/10111 m complere~rnsposs/bit. AND lltfllr/1 copy o.fWell Log, ifm·((/lllblrJ

Use ofWell (domestic, imigation. commercial. industrial. onitor inug):_Lr1641Ml
Date Well Co11st111cted (or propct1y built): t/t::jfiZ9 Total Well Depth: ::Zkt ' Cnsi.JI{? Diameter: /h11

owuerat tinte the well mis cotlSUUCled (ifkl1011l1): 2x'8 WY.El( WellLo11 # (ifknowu): 0,ir14 20?'7
Other 1J1fom1alio11: 'ftiA !Z-,, WflL *3 j 11-/SIJ, fhw<. fa A. e,(&umf /~ Pfif,C, Zaa$

scornyo«wrohuaau D? /ague. lheu ZuerzCC_
PHO~'l:: St/I/6$9---.f/!09 E'.\WL&/or FAX: _

I

Send awlic:alion to: OregonWaterResources Department ns SummerSt l-.'E, SuiteA. Salem.Oregon 97301; or fax to (S~)..9B4-()9.02rED
Appli<31ions arc processed in the order the)" are received, and \Veil IDNumbers aremailed within 4- business days. t{i::l,C:I v

NOV 14 2023

Received Date:

1:i.-11-17

For Q[/icial Use Only by the Orego11 fl'n,prRe.1011rcrs Drpnrr1111'111:

Well 1011 N11111bcr:

~ -zt;37t:20i(p
Well ldco1ificatioo #:

./22702

Last Update: 8/1/16 Well 1.0. Ntnnbcrl.2 wee

14350 -



tt

W.M.

..12T20/77.tt. below land cu.rto.cc.

lbo. per square inch. Date

section 8
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

210

(10) LOCAprhN :
counts get-res-· "}}nu number

Static !oval 163

Bc.:ui.n£ and dlstance..Jmm.....&C.Ctfon O~aubdivtalon.....COm.u

Depth atwhich water was first faund(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Dome.Uc □ lndwitrllll O MunJclpal 0
tmgal!on ij T••tWell □ Other □

@ver, @re.. 9772±
(2) TYPE OF WORK (ch.eek):

Adares Rt. 1, Box3l

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rot<UY t:J Driven □
Cobio □ Jetted □
Due 7 Bored D

Name Bob Beesley

New WclllJ Deepening □ llcoondlUonlng □ Abandon □
l.t abondonrncnt, dcoerlbe matu141 ond procedure In It.em 12.

(1) OWNER:

Diameter ot well below aaslngJ.5~--­
tt. Depth of completed well 2 tr..

Formation: Describe color. texture, c:raln .size and structure of mntcrlals:
nnd show thickness and nature of each stratum and nqulrer penclnilod•
with at lout one entry !or c.a.ch Chn.n.«o ot tonnnU.on. nc»ort a:icb cb.a.nca l.n
position ot StaUc \Vater Level and lndJu.tc prlnetpa.1 water•lu!iltlnc- ,tr~ta.

(12) WELL LOG:
Deplh arua 288

Thrudcd □ Welded 0
-19 n cw..250

Pertorated Ye by No.

---...." Dlam. from ft. to ft. Gage ..-

,. Diam. trom ft. to tt. Gage

CASING INSTALLED:
__1,§__. Dlom.. Lrom 1 tt. to

• PERFORATIONS:

----- Pff(Ontlona trom !t. to ft.
_____ perfor-atlons-t:rom tL to ft.

porfon.tlons trom ft. to fl

MATERIAL From To SWL

brown sannv soil 0 3
brown sandstone '3 28
soft red rock 28 36. ' 36 210 163
Hgope rye] J n 210 26?
ped eP+, le 267 279
}7,l h} pol 279 288

.
... -- ·- -HE;LIVI .u
. -~-.[l!Uv- l 'i l, •... .

(nrp! --..
.

Worll: started 12/19 1977conteted 12/21 19 '1.7
i2/22

-
Date well drllllng machine moved oU of well 77
DrilllDg Machin e Operator's CertWcatlon:

This well.~:cons.true¥ ufufor my dkec.t au.pervi sfon.
Mnferials used and lniormatjgn reported above are true to my
best knowledge and belief, ,)
[Signed] ,Y.*. /'~~ate .._j.,,__7..., ·19...?f'"h1.5.6eat­
Drilling Machine Opera tor's License No. ._:D.!I,_~----

hrs.

ln.In. by

Set :tram

Well screen lnstall.cd? □ Y.. i!j No

gal/min. with tt.drawdown natter

Size ot_pertorattons

(7) SCREENS:

(8) WELL TESTS• Drawdown la amount water level b
• lowered belowotatlc level

was a pump test mnde7 0 Yes ti No It yes. by whom?

Diam. _ -- Slot size

Manufacturer's Name -----------------

rypo ------------Model No. ------
Diam. ---·· Slot lll%cl--Set from ft. to 1t.

ft. to 1t.

Typeof perforator used

»1111& test 20 gnl ./mln. with no ft. drowdown afier 1 hr&.

Ranew. Km••turo of water Depth art<slan !low encountered ft.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
ell seal-Material used ......9~1ll!m:·•-=-------------
w ll scaled trom land surface to ..J.8 ft
e 20

Dl4ffl•tcr ol well bore to bottom of seal -•---- ln.
Dlnmclcr ot well bore below sen! 1,.5 Jr,.

N..~ber ot sacks of cement used ln well seal ll sacks~·· . . t .,., .How was cement grout ploccd? __gl'l1V1 ..Y..l,.,!,.Q. _

14350­

.........-•··· WaterWell Contractor's Ce.rtitlcation:-----------~~-------~-~=~t Thiswell was drilled undermy iurl.sdiction and this report Is "'
..... • • -true -to the best of my knowledge nnd belief.

;::·: dr!VC shoe ,ued7 □ y.,. c5 No Plu.c,, ·-- Siu: loca tion -- ft. Name Craw.ford We1.1 Drilling
Did anY s.trnui contain unusable water? O Yes QQo Pers, fir or -,,oratkm)
- ot water? depth of atrntn Address ..].24J N,:W• Lower Bridg·e .
re r
.a.a •sacnu su (say .deg.. .oa.

·_welervelpckcd?Yes}NoSheo!travel;=d ir win cs«i. o ­
~el ploc:ed trcm. ft. to ft. Contractor's License No. ·.•2LQ_:_ Da~ /-.. - '£



DESC 2098

Do 1101 complete ifthe well already has a WellIde11tijicatio11 Number.

Application for

Well ID Number
4 3,0eu

FECEVEE

DEC 11 2017
W/-1"£:i'l ficSO!.JRCES DE.Of

SALB.i, CREGOrJ

RECF\VED
Name &Addrcss: :,--,,.,-t-

N ')LoCily. Stale. Zip: .;.;.;... _

I. ONER INFORMATION

CWTClll 01\ltcrName (pll'Drcp11///): &6 fus /(4Nclf G,, (k/tx. pA,g_svi)
Mailing Address:to.to_<1

--1.:2
oWRD

IJ. WELL LOCATIO~ fNFOR.\1ATIO:-- /Plens,.fill 0111 ns co111plete{1• nspoulb/eJ
Township: fl/ (North,@ R..-u1gc: IZ @t West) Section: 17 NW 114 ofthe /..[14 1/.1
Tax Lot (sally ht 3-5 1umbers ofTax Mop ):. [{d/_ cosy es&1Es
GPS Coordil1a1es: Lflf. '3"632$',, -/z/.3'3/l/3
s,rcet Address ofWell. City: 70:Zol? NN~Tt-- "/51!{,-~ h,/4.Y. 7i.gglEB6!f.JJJe. t!ifL.,
Ifthe property hnd a differc01 sttcet address in tile past: _

JIJ. GE,'\"'ERALWELL Th"FOR.t\iATION (Pll'Meji/10111ns romplm{rns possible, AND nflnch copyq/Tl'l'JI Log, ffm·nilnbleJ

. . // ,,
Cas1t1$Dmwcter: -'-''rn"''-----

well 1og # @fkow): Pa. 22i2

Use ofWell (domestic. inigarion. COllllllCJ"cial. industrial. monitoring):_zgaG1222L
Date Well CouslrUClcd (or property buill): tz lzz.h'l77 To1al Well Depth: :ltt ,

Y I
owuer al rime 1he well w,,s c:011sttuc1ed (ifk1101111): Is$ °51fF<LE'(
Other IufonU11tio11: PoA: ~ , lj.)p,l.( -IJ:L.f

>

scarp: r lhusa D2stet ldu.L5snare.-SC_.
PHONE: S E..\>f.AJL&/orFAX: _

S e od application to:Oregon Water Resource s Dep artmnent 7 2 5 S ummer St N E , Sui1e A . Saltm, Oregon 9 730 1 ; o r fax t o (5 0 3 ) 9 8 6 · 0 9 0 :? .

Applications are processed inthe order they are recch-cd, and Well IDNumbers arc mailed within 4-S business dn)'l.

...
Received Date:

/.;J.-//-/7

For Officinl UseOnlyby theOrago11 IT"orerResourcesDtparnnem:

WeU Log Number:

pc 209
\Vcll ldeu1ificatiou II:

L /Z.l,7QS

14350 -
Lest Update: 8/1!16 Well r.o.Number/:! wee



9e09c2/8THIRDCOPY · CUSTOMER

14350-
SECONDCOPY-CONSTRUCTORORIGINAL& FIRSTCOPY• \\ATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT

- - /-'IS', /d-~ 94, DESC 768 t(..,
STATEOFOREGON

~ -~, FEB 13 1991WATER WELLREPORT 24103- las•equfred b)' ORS537.7651 l'✓ATJ:i:>- (START CARD) I
(_l) O~R: '-----""' w,n Numbor: SALER 'iA\' . .r.m,:~/pr©N OFWELL by legal description:

1

- ' count): " 1 •• .. ~ Ltlltuc:k- • • Lonsiludt"me Barbe.r
Add,..., Q QY~ 5,1..!.2: ~ I s....t:.

Tu•-nthiP. IH Nor. Range lib EorW. WM.@y Redmond Sue Dre ZipCjJ ]la) Stttioo 9 1:,JE" 14 AL 14
(2) TYPE OFWORK: Reem;n Toi Lui l!::IQQ i..,, Blo<k Subdivblo•
0 :-...w,11 D "-" 0 Alnnduo Su..1 Addma6f\\"t0 Co,numtaddn,ssJ !owc.r bridqe.!iii Rt<ondition
(3) DRILL METHOD
!'ii, Rut~·Air D R,,wy ~foci ·- D <'•bl, (10) STATIC \VATER LEVEL:
D o,t.t, 170 ft . below Landsurface. Date ~-J-91
(4) PROPOSED USE: . Artesian J)rnsurt" lb. persquare inch. Date
0 Dom.,.,1< D c-ummunitr [] tdustrial (X frrlp1itm (11) WATER·BEARING ZONES:0 Thtrma1 D l•io<I••· 0 Olhtr

2135) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Otpth 41 whkh \l,';Utr \\'Urust round

lal f"un ..1 Nt1Nin appru,·al Y.. No . 0..,Lhu[<'om1ilt11'<1 \\"tU 340. F'lvm To Eotlmatod Fl<,w Rato SWL
e No D 18. ::l \";I,. 34) ~..,,.., I;/\

Explainused D □ Tp Amuunl

HOLE SEAi.. Amount
Diam,t,r From To )IJatttial From To sacksor poundJ

I I.I> n '.) .c; g,@y40t¢ r, 2 ")~ ,-,,.._ ...
. (12) WELL LOG: Gmundtlovalicn

Material From To SWL
,d 'l fr-) l r-, 1q

Hnwwa,,HDI J'>laC'N~ l1rthod 0A OR D (" Do DE 2-tAl -,:;:,._ ._ ... t ...-....1 - I',......,, I le, 1-::...-:i
lo. Beloit, ((arc0nularc) (' ..,.,.,., ,. _.,..,,,J c::.r, ·,vl -. , -.u ...1 ?.-:t l,r\
Ra,krill11Lac·f'dfr11m___n.10__ n. ~llttrl•I Q,rn1..11tJ C:.n ..,,-1 l , .. l IA "J._
c:ra,t-1 plattd (rum rt.1u n. Siteof ravel Ke.r\ In' .,, Loa 77
(6) CASING/LINER: Br-LO ad 5tone na I 1 I47

Dlameotf'r From To Gaue Stttl Plutlc Welded Thoudod o-l we c;,-, .-,,4 ~-to I'\e ,u, 91
'a«iny: I'). .. -:::, ±e 1B D Si D I l,l] P,,) _...,-, u j,- IV, b-"-'• ~ ., :l.13 '.'.>31

D D D D 3) f·,l, pa -,,,.. H- '--At.- .. , )21 "'.l"1IA
D D D D ,.,.A 1 R.-n ~ - -.II c._.,.. ,,,. 2, 2Q
0 D 0 D I ••.e , 1 e - - - \r...1..,,.V c:.n .,,v\ a l-=\l.JQ

1.intr. D D D □ - ad e ('s
D D □ □

in.al l,IC'alkm uhhutlst

7) PERFORATlONS/SCREENS:
0 Pt,r(undun..~ .\ltthod --·

pry]/EnD S<tttn> Typo Material
Slot Telo/pipotFrom To size Swaber Diameter slu Casing l..lner NOV 1 <t 1111.1

□ D
D D ·amp,go
D D en la la

D D
D D Da1e,1.artod •..1 -LI --'4 I Compldcd ';l- 7-"H
D _D

(unbonded)WnterWellConstructor Certifico.tion:
(8) WELL TESTS:M.i.nimum testing time is 1 hour I ttrtify tlat the work I performed on the consllUction, altuallon, 01

0 &ilrr G!i Air D Flowm, abandonment of this well is In compliantt with Oregon woll conBLructlor0 Pump Arusiln
standanls. Ma.ttria.ls used and information reportedabove an! true to mybell

Ylold cal/min Drawdowa Orillskmat Time knowledp andbtliel

I I I
. WWCNumber

~

6CP D 3a0 I hr.
Si,ned Dau
{bonded)WaterWell Conatructor Certification:

:di I accept respons,"bility for the coll5l.ruction, al1eraUon, or abandorunen1Temperatureofwater Depth Ares in FlowFound
workperformed on this well during the construction datca reported nbova. nlWas• wattranal}'Sisdont'! □v.. 8ywhom work pe.rforrned during this time is In compliance with On,gon wel

Did •ru·s.t,.t.aconta.in waterNX suitable for intended use? D Tooli1tw consiructlon standards. Thia report Is7~tofmy knowledge anc
O Sally O Mud<fy O Odor O Color«! 0 Olhu belief.~~ ~ IIWCNumber \cl5;;.
t)eptb ohtrsta: Signed ~~alo

. ~ :.L



DESC 768

bqllecb«aila
RECEBYfED

Application for

Well ID Number
www.wrd.state.or.us

Oregon WaterResour·rcs Dcpartm.cot
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Ottgon 97301
(503) 986-0900 '4(%eifl·

Do 11or co111plere ifthe ll'efl already has a We/l /de11rificario11 Number.

DEC 11 2017

Name & Address. _

City. Stale. Zip: _

Il. WELLLOCATION 11'\TORMATION rPlensl'fill 0111 ns co111plere(1· (ISpossible)
Township: II./ (No1th I~ Rauge: /2= ~ West) Section: 9 ~E 1/4 oftile Nt,tJ 1/-1

Tax Lot (11s11ally last 3-5 numbers ofTaxMap#): IS-~ County P1e;c1Jl,C{1!t.<. ·
OPS Coordinates: t/11,31t(!,Y ,-/Z-1. 3()Z03
srca A«ass orwet. c.. 7ho) lsone pc tees, Zeck#ahe,2C
lflhe property had a t1ifreren1 street address iu the pasr: _

mGE.'IIERALWELL L'"'FORMATION (Pleasefill out as completely aspossible, AND mrnrh cop ofell Log. ifm·nllnblaJ
Use of\\'dl (domestic. iniga1io11. co1m11crcial. industrial. 1110uitorin11): _;f"g,.,rr,0,..~"""',.._,=-"'----------------
Dateell Comtructcd (or.property built):~Q Tola! Well Depth: 340 ' Casitll! Di11mc1cr: ._(_~=--'-'__
Owner at 1iU1e the well was construc1ed (ifkllom1): Rey 84d,tr _ Well LOI! II (ifknown): P«a<e Z21./
ocer tutor»no: _[A,lheo_Z,;l Ao aero9± /92/59Dec 7¥
stJBMJTIED BYJPlfastpr/11(): hlR.t.-%/rt1 l2 #4611111 - /AJyL -bN¥7A:{lJ{2.. - 5?JZ
PRO'.\'£: SL/l/!t'3f:-'(109 EMAIL &/or FA.X: _

I
send npplicntion to: Oregon Wntc: Resources OepnrtmHit 725 Summer St NE, SuiteA, Salem, Oregon 97301; or fix to (503) 9S~~IVEO
Applications are processed in the order theyare received, and Well1D Numben arc mailed within 4-5 business days.

0V 14 2023

Received Date:

/J-//-/7

forQfl'icinl Use 011(1' by r/111 Orego11 WnrerRe.sourc,.s Depnnme111:
Well LogNumber:

D£Sc22 +pr7e&
Well Identilicatiou II:

L/2i.7tJ6

LUI Upda1c: Sllft6 Well I.O. Number/.!

14350 -



t 1- 10-jD

EstimatedFlowRate

lb.p,rgquaro inch,

-,-.,

(STARTCARD) I ,;:/'('J8'CJ

Fron

110

Anni.In P,msurt

Otpth at whichwaterwas first found

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
170

"(9) LOCATION OFWELL by legal description:
Coun~· Dc::..sw Latitud, • Lon,hud, •

Township l ':j NocS. Ra.na• 1 ::J' EorW. WM.

Soc-t 1on 9 N e:- " Nw "
TuLot l ~co 1..o , Blo<k--,----Sulxlivialo~

louerbi c_StreetAddress ofWell tornearest address)lids1-lot

- (10) STATIC \YATERLEVEL:
I tD ri. 1><1o..-1an<1su.-<•"·

Zip 977S(p

l\tll Nwru,o ,-, _

] ct«

[] Reedit+on

..., \ \
STATE OFOREGON

WATERWELL REPORT
(asrequired by ORS &37.765)

(4) PROPOSED USE:
D nn« D]cmuns DJ naarl bursa
D ThtnnaJ O In.lo<••·· D ·o,h.,

9%Fe:-.•.,,. '? b- -<:...X.. .QO...f" e.r

(3) DRILL METHOD
PS-RaA, DarMs
DJ o,

(2) TYPE OFWORK:
3 JD

-5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
,.Wt)f('mJ t·,m:-1 ruction appru\"tll Yu No Oepahuffompltttd \\'eU3 40 rt.
, y.,. )(., 0 .0

Explosives used [] [ Type Amoun t•

H,.,..,..,,..1l1>ll<Jil; ~ltthud O A O B 1jl:l: 0 0 0 £
D 0th., YoVr<,cl \ r\
Harekfill plard frmfttof. Material
Gravel placed trum ft.to f. Siu ufravel

.
From To SWL
D (,,1',

I.Po (o;t
a- -,-,,., 147
147 213
3(3 ;1.31
231 21
la :::i '&Z:
1-:l<lT'I 34

Croundefe\"llllon ---------
Material

(12) WELL LOG:

\a..uo..
1 nU"' 'Brolc.-e.l"\

ry <-y ; ..e. Coo],
He? £«e d _tine. '

Red \o..l.}O.,

Sn,v-l i [...,ro..v-c...l

Amount
To,, [sacksorpounds

I ~ ,., It S C\.<..k '5

Gauge Steel Plastlc Weldod Tbreadod
,').::;d 0 0 D

D D D D
0 D D 0
0 D D D
D D 0 D
0 0 0 D

HOLE
Oiarnttter Prom To

1g D Ii}

Lin,r.----+---t--t---1

(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter Fr9m T9,

'sine. s [+[/2 [8'/

7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: tJ(W 1 t ZUlJ -·

SBCONOCOPY CONSTROCT'OR G800Cl/ll

WWC Number _
Oat,e _

Completed II· IO - 7Z>

THIRDCOPY • CUSTOMER

- .,;- ....

Date started

Signed

(unbonded) WaterWell Construcl()r Certification:
I certiry that the work I Pl!rfonned on the construction, alteration, or

abandonment of lhis well is in compliance wilh Oregon well cpnsltuction
standarda. Matttiala used Md Information reponed above re true tomy best
knowledge andbelief.

(bonded) WaterWeU Constructor CerUOcalion:
I accept responsibility for the coniill\lction, alt.elation. or abandonment

work performed on this well during the conatruclion dates reported abcwa. all
work performed duriog lhls time is ln compliance with Oregon well
construction standards. This report is re 9jhj best of my knowledge and
belief. r /JI} ..... t\ JfCJ'. WWC Number I ?.5.5
sen«a hpJy /[1ua ,_ .c

- ' r

Liner
D
D
D
0
D
D

I hr.

~lflhud _

Type M11.0rial _

Slot Tele/pipe
size Number Diameter sle Casing

D
D
D
D
D
D

To

0 P-ttr(or.uions
DO sres

(8) WELL TESTS: lllinlmum testing time is 1 hour
,.... D FlowmrO Pump D S.il,r '°' Au Azusian

TimeYield gal/min Orawdown Drill stemat

~ 6cP I
.s

I
330

I
Temp<flllvttUf""''"---- - .Il,ptbAn,sbnf1owl'ound _
pg'qwateranalysis done? []ye Bywhom

Did•~· $I.rat.a contain water not suitable for intrndtd ua? D Too llllle
O SahY O Mudi:1)- 0 Odor D Colom! 0 Ot.hu _

O<Pl,hofstnt.t:

ofUGINAL& FrRSTCOPY WATER RESOURCESDBPARTM&NT

14350 -



DESC 224

Application for

Well ID Number
belle cl«ail•

RECEflffD
'4%9

Do not complete ifthe well already has a WellJde11tificario11 Number.

I. OWNERINFOR.\UTIOi'i
DEC 11 2017

-;z- . -n. . . /" . ~ -.:z iJ- WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Currenr OwnerName pleaseprintr:_IA5(%kl•6BAtl-/SALE.,an=rm.r'==,7TO7V
Mailing Address:[o{Sy
ciy. sate. zi:,,7REM,,CZ9770
rrroLJss.... LI...scc
Name& Address:----------------------------------
City. SlfttC. Zip: _

n. WELL LOCATION 11\i'ORM.ATION rP/e(IStfillout as completely aspossiblr)
Township: IL/ (North/~ Rautz~ /z__ @w.:st) Section: -r ~ 114 ofthe ,.:t{,(} 1/4

Tax Loi (usually lasl 3.5 nwnllersofTa.~Map II): ISJ?Q Conmy~1£1!1,S ·

GPSCoordiJ1n1es: t{'f,31t/?,;/ ,~/2.. l,gt?z.03
Strec1 AddrcssofWell. Cit)~ 7tJW NN_t<,w,nz~,£ U/A:'f:,, 1€ztPFBQJV~ 41/Z
lf1hc property had n diffcrem strccl address i111l1epasi: _

m. GENERALWELL 1:-.r'ORMATION rPlensl!ji/1ourm rompltte(I' nspoJslble, AND aunrh ropyo.f fl'I!// Log, ifm·nilnbleJ
Use ofWdl (domestic. irrigation.commercial industrial. monitoring): _Tic&'Tl".bE;c,.~9:li:.-1::i=-----------­
DatcWell Constructed (or ·property built): 1#0 Tola! Well Dcplh: 340 ' C&sutg Diameter: L/-~=-'-'__
Owuer at time the well was coustructcd (tfknom1): f<O< 84.tw: _ WellLo.11 tJ (ifblown): p~e, Z1.,L/
Other I11fomi.1tiou: '/7fJA .df,, h/Eµ.. :11-fJ• hint, At&d Pw.qe&,:mh,p DI l'l'I/ ..;,· l?K¼- i~Y

SUBMITTED BYpleasepri11f): !Aktt.:r./t11 V. -N4'111/1 - 01qt~-~-z..
PHO:0.'E: Sl/1-/lt'Jf.-·fUO'f DL\II.. &/orFAX: _

I
send application to: OregonWater Resources Dcp:,rtmcntns Summer St NE, Suite A, Sa.lcm, Oreson 97301; or fax to {S03) 9(;.;fi,EIVED
Applications att processed in the order they arc rccch'cd, and Well ID Numbers ucmailed within 4•S business days. NQV ~ 2023

Recch'Cd Date:

/J-//-/7

ForQ{Jicin/ u~e O,*· by the Ol'l!go11 WnrcrRe.sourcesDepm1111e111:

Well LogNumber:
0£Sc 22'1 -rPe..rc -JbS

Wcll ldcntilicRtiou II:

Llzt.1tJ6

LMI Upda1c: 811/16 Well l.D. Numberl'.2 wee

14350 -



INVOICE# _
725 SummerSt N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503)986-0IIOO1(503)986-0904(tax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

141921RECEIPT

PERMIT

TRANSFER

RECEIVED FROM:
SY:

CASH:

□

APPLICATION

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY}

0243 VS Lease• 0244Muni Water Mgmt. Pan. 0245Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

,LICENSEFEE
$
s

s
s
s
$
$

RECORD FEE

$

s

0219
0220

0202
0204

EXAM FEE

$
$

$/9,70.00
EXAM FEE

s

41/o

SURFACEWATER

GROUNDWATER

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY TAPE FEES

RESEARCH FEES

0218

0205 TRANSFER
WELLCONSTRUCTION

WELLDRILLCONSTRUCTOR

0201

0203

0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY)
TCl62 DEPOSITLIAB. (IDENTIFY

0240 EXTENSIONOF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0407
0410

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY

CA
I CARO# I

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

0211
0210

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 06O7 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LUC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE FwNRD» [ ][l
0231 HYO ucNsE FE rwwR» [ Jl;

HYDROAPPLICATION Is~-----'
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND-----TITLE RECEIVED
osu coo v/ER THE COUNTER
DESCRIPTION _ [s J

RECEIPT: 141921 •lo73.. m1-,ta
Distribution-WhiteCopy - Customer, YellowCopy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Butt Copy - Fiscal



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECElPh 141921 725 Summer St NE. Ste. A
SALEM. 0R97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (tax)

JNVOICE n _

CHcBK:: ._; I, _ O□THER: (IDENTIFY)
v- r, TOTAL REC'D--------

RECEIVED FROM: !ls+11+­
sY:'!u
CASH.

□

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 1•S Lease__ 024• Munl WaterMgmt. Plan 0245Cons. Water__

4270WRDOPERATINGACTl'

TCt62 DEPOSIT LAB. (IOENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION or TIME

WATER RIGHTS :

s

LICENSEFEE

s

s
s
s
s
$

RECORD FEE

s
s

0219

0220

0202
0204

EXAMFEE

s
s
$/74050

EXAM FEE

s

//04

SURFACE WATER

GROUND WATER

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE· (IDENTIFY)

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY g TAPE FEES

0201

0203
0205

0407

0410

0408

0218

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211
0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

LlC NUMBER

II s
11s •

4
[S I

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWmRD) I,__ -!
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNIRD) I.__ _,

HYDROAPPLICATION

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY

[G

'-==:-:.T:..:.R:EA:.:.;S::.,U::.:.R:..:.Y __::O:..:.T.:.:H::,ER~/ RDIVED.-----------'
FUND TITLE REccea.OVR THE COUNTER
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT· 141921
Distributi on -Whue Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy- Filo, ButtCopy - Fiscal


